In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
(Engfand & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insclvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

A3

Company number

9439361

Company full name

Central ZZ259 Limited

7

o

Companies House
*ABKTOB1K" ‘“
08/12/2017 #140

COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Londan
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Fuil address BROLLP
55 Baker Strest
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05710/2016
Todate 0471072017
7 Progress report
[ | atach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature % 52/
L J—
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised te retum it fo:
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephona 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3uZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms compieted incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register,

[ You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



Tel: +44 {0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Straet
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l TEU
o T
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial; 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk
Dear $irs

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

| set gut betow an annual progress repoert in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insotvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professionat information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officehotder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liguidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidatar or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, [ am issuing one, consolidated
annuat report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liguidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at varicus times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"}, and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK limited liability partnership registersd in England and Wates under number OC305127, is a member of 800 International Limited, a UK company
iimited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemationai BOG network of independent member firms, A Hst of members’ names it open to inspection at our
registered affice, 55 Baker Street, Londonh W1L 7EU. 800 LLP is astharised and reguiated hy the Financial Conduct Authosity to conduct investment business

A
o

-
55



IBDO

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively aperated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the tiquidations, Ms Alona Varon {(a resident of the
Phitippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies, The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis,

2.2.  Events leading up to the lquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insclvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paut Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resoived to place the Companies
into tiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and {ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resotutions on the basis of the information currently available, The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors heid on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly befare the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be apptied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
property deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators witl be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
heid by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
f attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a batance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,51% VAT receivable,
{ trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specificaily on the following:

5.1, Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently heid in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liguidation,

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6,2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liguidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend,

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proporticn of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8, Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the iiquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerabte time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.,

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liguidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of ¢c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liguidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legat advisors {wha have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

[ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration, Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators' £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Totat £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements witl
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https;//www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they shoukd provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, I invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

11. Creditors Decision Pracess

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is § January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resclutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
detivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZF of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12. Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator’s remuneration at htips://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. in the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insotvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http:/ /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

H you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors” and members® requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b}, (¢}
or (d} or a final report under rute 18,14

{a} a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question};

{c) members of the company in a members" voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
alt the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

(2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, ar by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

(3} The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing all of the information requested:
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
{r) declining to provide the information requested.

{4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—-

(a} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{0} disclosure of the information wauld be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{t) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to viclence against any person; or
{d} the office-holder is subject to an obtigation of confidentiatity in relation to the information,

5) An office-hotder who does not pravide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the persen or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing,
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members® voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the infarmation requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-hotder must respond to a request.

{7 The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: application te court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.-(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or
(c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

2} The fallowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(i} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(it} the permission of the court, or
{c) in @ members’ voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
(ii) a member of the company with the permission of the court.
(3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘'the relevant report').



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to apptications made with permission under rutes 18.34 and 18.35.

(2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(2) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
{b} an erder reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question s not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(€) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

() the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

(i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property camprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

1)) An order under paragraph (4)(b) or (¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Apptications under rute 18.34 where the court's permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18,34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

3} The applicant must, at teast 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(i1} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph (4)(b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
retevant report.
(L)) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

pavable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,79% other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Surmnmary of the Joint Liquidaters’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments
for the pertod to 4 Octaber 2017

Receipts Statement of Affalrs (E) Total {£)
Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64
Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16
Payments
Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legal Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00
1,935,681.00
falance in hand 947,549.16
Made up of:
Bark Account Current * 574,033.74
VAT Receivable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16
BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liguidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liguidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories;

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs,



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legatl documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3y Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned te cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in traveliing connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount, the firm pays to staff, Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (Engtand and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be ne category 2 disbursements charged,

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liguidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Peciston Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below ctherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter, This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5

January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That & Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

5.

o

"’mooks

Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No; 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéehokder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 53 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage}. Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘smalt debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for vating purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calcuiation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calcutated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liguidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions {R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physicat meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insotvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors” voting rights

15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if-—

{a) the creditor has, subject to 15,29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rute 15,31 or 15.32, and

{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and

(c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,

(2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behaif of that creditor.

{(3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is-—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

(3} Irr a decision relating to a proposed CVA or VA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vole in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration casts), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1}{b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcuiation of voting rights
15.31.—~(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
(a} in an administration, as at the date ¢n which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has heen made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(¢) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA—

(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii} at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{111} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (| to (ifi} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed VA~
() where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
{if) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the hankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliguidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put Lpon it an estimated minfmum value for the purpose of entittement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose,

{3} But in retation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it,
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its vaiue for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
(a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedule 81 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
maoratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

(8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or al
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditars when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
praposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise,

{2} in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
ta) include more than half in value of the credftors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
tb) are not, to the best of the convener or ¢hair’'s belief, persons connected with the company.

(3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or mare {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(2} a decisicn approving a proposal or a modification;

(b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

(c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,
(4) In a proposed CYA a decision is not made if more than hatf of the total value of the uncomnected creditors vote
against it
{5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{2) a creditor 15 unconnected uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or othenwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(¢} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the totat vatue of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) in a case relating to a proposed IVA-

(a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of these
responding vote in favour of it;

{b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not. associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7} For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debter;
{b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vaiue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeats against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as appiicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision i5 reversed or varied, or votes are declared invatid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in 2 CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeat give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

(4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

(5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a propased CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6} or paragraph 30(3) of Schedute A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed IVA—
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposat required by section 25%({1)(a) has been given, or
{ii) otherwise, on which the report required by section 25%(1){b)(b) is made to the court.

(6) The person who made the decision fs not personaily liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court,

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if-
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{5} the debt is not fully secured; and
(€} neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been whotly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(1) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a rrember as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corpurate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appeinted under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 {(as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company's creditors or contributories.

{2) The deciston may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3} applies.

(3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {(as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4} ¥f subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

(5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legisiation, or any order of the court—
{a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting,

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

(7} For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the fotlowing—

{a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributortes;
{b) 16% in number of the creditors or contributories;
fc) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particutar class.

(%) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particutar class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or autharised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2  That the Joint Liguidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt {£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




G9ZLGk6
S0ZLSK6
£9045¥6
0FOLS¥E
166956
19£9GF6
089956
BLL9GKE
6¥595F5
0FS95¥e
15956
99956
T1T09¢6
68695K6
Z1896k6
1L596k6
YoroGko
B989GF6
68L95F6
0LL95¥6
859616
009956
655956
£Be9sYe
GCGr9Gr6
GEZLGHE
[Al¥ing.]
992L5¥6
960L5¥6
1269516
£T695F6
Y0R9GK6
9ERIGFE
LEFOCKE
£G99GF6

J3qWnN 03

PROUWIA $LZVY 121IU3D
PalWI £12vY Teiua]
P ZLZVY 1eUa)
Pl LIZYY 1euUad
PUWL] O1LZVY Jenjua)
pa)ui 60ZVY 1eua)
pajwiy 807vY 1euad
eI L0ZVV 1B1IUSD
P3UWIT 907V 18JIULD
PajLWIr] GOZVY 1eluad
poAUWIT pOTVY Jesuad
polwiT £0ZVY 1enuad
PRALWIN 70TV 1eue)
PIUWIT 1OTVY JesIua]
PAAWILT 0OTVY TR0
PRUWLT 61VY 1RIIUID
PaWNT 861 WY 1eiua)
PaWLT £61VY TRa3U8D
PaIWILT 964 YY 1BAUID
P G4 VY 1EUSD)
PAUWLT 61 ¥V 1813U3D
PANWILT E6 LYY 1RAUD
PRI 764VY TRIUST
PaNWIT L6LYY 1RIUSD
PRI Q6LYY 1RIIUDD
PRI 681LYY 1RNUSD
P2 8R1LYY 1eHUa)
pajWIL Z81¥Y 1B5USD
PajWL] 98 LYY |RAJUSD
pajlwi GBIVY 1Rljuad
PayW] $IVY 10U
payW] £81VY 1USD
PalWIL] Z8LYY RIJUaD
paywly |givy 1BUBD
PayWI 08 1YY 1213U23

Aueduwo)

20V LSP6
L5Z15¥6
071576
9ELLSKE
£5015¥6
00915+6
0otLske
OELLSKE
60E1LSHE
LSL1GF6
S9k 166
68L1GHE
970056
69666
0L86FF6
8E86¥F6
)
8¥B6FHG
LBLEFFE
9LL6kv6
896616
L8866
0BGk 6
L9BEPYE
L9/6¥¥6
6696¥16
FAR g 4
1596b¥6
SELEVVE
65G6¥F6
LZTIGk6
06l15k6
90£15k6
TLLISKS
8L1Gk6

Jaquiny o)

PAULLNT 67 1YY 1BIJUSTY
PAYLLI 87 LVY 1BIWID
PAYWIN £/ 1YY TeIIUS)
PANWI 9/ LYY TESIUSD)
PAUWIT 5/1YY {RAUS)
PIHWIT FLIYY 1RIWID
PaLWIT ££1VY (213UaD
POLWIT Z/1VY 1RIU3)
PaYWLT LZLYY 1B5uaD
POHWILT 0ZLVY 184U
POWLT 691VY [243uaD
POLWILT 891VY 1B43Ud)
POLWLT £91VV 1BAUSD
POYWLT 991VY 1243UaD
PaYWIT 9LV 1BAUID
POUWLT P9 IVY 1BAUID
PAMWLY £91VY 12U
P3UWLT 79 1YY 1enuad
POUWLT L9 LVV (BN
POLWLT 09 LYV 1EAUID
PANWLT 6 1VY [ENUa3
pawwWL] g5V 1enuad
PaNWLT S IVV 1ENUSD
PONWLT 95 LYY [ENUD
PaNLWLT GG LYY [ERUaD
PO $ 1YY [enuad
PONWLT £5 1Y [eNuD
PaNWIT 76 VY 1enua)
PONWLT LG LYY [euaD
PANLI 06 LYY 18U
POIWILT GiVY [ENUD
PO BiLYY [ENUSD
POLWILT £ivY 1ERUSS
PALLILT G 1YY |EXIUSD
PN G 1YY [ENU3D

Aueduwion

60/ 15k6
894516k6
88GLSKH
LESLGP6
S6ELGP6
OLLEVYE
6196P6
LTL6VPh
LELobPE
1996kP6
S066FFE
§G96FP6
1656vr6
£9rerre
£Grebre
PO0BKG
6l6i¥¥6
0E8LFFE
borLbro
Shivbo
£6ELPP6
£98/7P6
BIEiFPE
9LTLLVPE
LTLvr6
A4 o
8task6
9255¥¥6
6LESHPE
L8SShPH
WESHPG
80956
6LESKPE
POESHP6
0VELPFE

JaqUInN o)

PAUWIT ## LYY 1211027
Pa3WI £ VY 1eUd)
palI TrLVY 1eua)
PUET L LYY TeUSD
PN O LYY 1RIU3D
PINW 6ELYY 18U
panlwii] gf Ly esuad
pajuun LYY 1e3uan
PIUWILT] 9 LYV 1eUSD
palwWL] GELYY 1esIua)
PajuLL] PE LYY |RIIUSD
PallWI £ELYY (RIIUID
pajw ZE LYY 1213083
PILLT LELYY 1RIIUID
PO OF LYY 143U
PojlLT 8T LYY 1243uaD
pajlly £Z1vY 1ejuad
PajlLC] 97 LYY |R4IU3)
PaWI GTLYY 1e43ua)
PIUWNT FTIVY 18.13UaD
PAULIN £7LVY 1213U3)
PRI ZT LYY 1213U35
PAUW LT LYY (RUDD
PalWI QT LYY 181U
PalWI 61 LVV 123U3D
PalLUI] g1 LYY 1RAUSD
PAHWILY £} LYY 1RJIUa0
PajWI 9 LYY 1243ua)
PALT ) LYY 1813030
PajNUL] £ LYY 1R4IU3D
pajlwy 7L 1YY [elua]
pajuuL L LYY 1es3uad
pajl] gL Lyy 1esjuad
PAUWIT 60LYY 1243U37)
pajuL] gOLYY 1RJIU3)

Auedwon

2889FF6
ELOOVFE
05896
0EBIVE
0£L9%P6
6099%¥6
42504
L0vir06
1042668
¥SLL006
987668
GIS 1668
£571006
LL0L106
08806
£TLIsL6
TLLTSLE
[A 7244 8.
L09T516
(EATAT Y
£6¥IG16
6EVISLE
SPEZaLG
EIpEsle
TI6F916
STEISL6
gtelsle
S¥ZISL
06ZIS16
LZZis1e
FEELSLE
9BELGLE
L1Z1816
8ZELSLE
S8LLSLE

JagquinN o)

PN ZOLYY TRIU3D
PAWIT 0LYY [R3U2D
PaNWI] SOLYY 1RAIU)
P3NWIT POLYY [RAIUSD
PaNiLI] E0LYY 12AU8D
AL Z0LVY 1eUaD
pavWL] L0 LYY tenuaD
AL /VY 1R1IU3)
panun gyy jenjua’
POWI GYY Tenua)
PINWI pYY 183U
PaNWIT £VY 183U
PN ZyY 183U
paNwWI LYY 1eJ3ua)
PAINLIT |7V 1RAUBD
PANWLT OZY 18AIU3D
PaNWIT 61Y 1EUST
pajILI 81 1eRUa)
panun £1v 1enus)
PalWI 91V JRIIUE)
PO 61V 1RIIU3D
PO # LY TRIIUST
PAIRLIT £V 113US)
PO Z1V B33
PajILIT {1V eI3U3T
palWiI oY 1enua)
PAWIT 6Y 1B3USD
PaNWIT gY 1e1IUBD)
PaNWIT 2V [RIUS)
PANLIT 9Y 11U
PANWLT GV 1RIIUSD
AL pY BB
POUWYT £V 1BIIUBD
palWIL 7V [exus)
PaAWY) | 1BAUSD)

Aueduwio)



6L1Z¥B6
L£06916
6£05916
£89¥GL6
6F9FLLE
LEEPSLE
LITFGL6
TLLEGLG
000516
1948616
T10ES16
86/E516
10Z¥G1L6
9468616
S0TESLG
LETESLE
8187616
G/BISLE
L1£9916
8E69916
6/£1616
£079166
TEGL 166
8509166
Z0/6756
B EPTSE
PGETECH
LOPTEC6
GR8I7G6
01056
8121066
£141066
7891066
DELLDS6
G0/ 1056

1aquiny o)

pajuun] Lgg 1eduad
pajlwt 0Zd 1|jua)
paawun glg 1e3ua)d
PaNWIN 818 J2IU3D
paun /14 jenuad
PaUUN] 914 TRAUS)
pa3w qig 1enue)
PAUWIT 19 1e3u2D
palw €19 1RiuUad
pauWw] 719 yenuad
pajWN Lig 1enua)
pajwr] 014 11D
pauuIr] 69 1eJ3uad
paauwi 8g jesusd
pajuwsily /g 1RJIUSS
pajiwi 9 |RJUED
pajlWi] 68 1R1U3D
pAW +4g jeua)
papWe] £g 1@iuad
pauuI] 79 1Ruad
paWIT i eAus)
PANWILT ESEVY 1RIUD
PO ZEEVY 121U
PaLUIT LGEVY (RJIUS)
P OSEVY 1RJJUSD
PINLIT BYTVY RO
pajw] grevy 1enual
PN LpEVY 100USD
PaUWLT 9¥EVYY JelIua)
paMWI] FEEVY 11U
P3UWIN £LEVY 1eJUaD
PayLI] ZEEVY 1@4IUDD
PayWILT LEEVY 1RIUED
PajWILY 9ZEVY 121U
PONWI GZEVY 1213430
Auedwon

POLL0S6
9491056
L0/1056
01£1066
9L78TG6
£601066
9901066
880056
210056
0790056
£8E0056
7100056
219666F6
97666F6
£4P0056
1¥£00G6
E0E0056
£G70056
6070056
00194%6
£609L¥6
G868/F6
9868L¥6
1868/F6
8L68F6
BLBIVD
G968/¥6
BGERLPS
LP6BLPE
EEL6LFE
P0Z9.L¥6
9ET9LP6
05194K6
PLLLBRE
S19/b6

Jaquiny o)

PaIWIT PZEVY 1RIUSD
PauWL] ETEVY 1eUad
PaMWL] ZZEYY 1enua)
PR LZEVY 1enuad
PalUIT OZEYY 1e43Ua]
PRI 1 EVY eNjua)
PAUWIT £LEVY |RIIUD
PAMWN 91EYY 1RNu3D
PSUWIT GLEVY 1R13UAD
PRMWLY FLEVY 1201uaD
PANWILT 60EYY 1813USD
PANWIT §OEYY 1RAIURD
PaNWIT ZOEYY 1843U2D
PIUUIT GOEVY 1eLIU2D
PaNWIT GOEYY 12Ua)
PRUWLT FOEVY 1843UaD
PajWIEY £0gVY 1B43U3D
PLILT ZOEVY 180U
P3INUL] LOEVY 1esIuad
P pOEYY 1enU33
PRI 66ZVY 1eNU3D
PN g62vY TBHUAD
PaNWN f6TVY 1R13L2T
PRUWAT 96ZVY 1R13U8D
PERWLT G6TVY RIL8)
P PHZVY TeXJu)
P3N £67YY 1013USD
PaNWIL] Z6ZYY 1RIIUDD
PAWILT L6TVY 1RUST
PN D6TVY 181UR)
PAIIT 68ZVY 1BIURD
Pl gaZYY BsuUS)
PaWN 8TV 1eJjuad
P2 GTVV 1813Ud)
pajwn GgzvY 1eauad

Auedwo)

OLI9LPE
T609Lr6
16L18V6
LL918¥6
FAYAY: )
65E9L76
0EE9LP6
88194F6
902%9Lr6
EIGLP6
899%Lr6
I lelre
bLOBLYE
696846
£L06LFO
FAZAY 14
£SRELVE
LELLBPE
§G3ELFE
EPLELPE
GrRELYE
£L9ELF6
L69ELPE
6LLELPG
TL9eLro
RATAYA L)
1198 1b6
LLLELPE
QULELVE
LBIELPE
¥99ELYE
£99€L¥6
S69ELF6
CR9E/P6
£99ELP6

Jaquiny 09

Pl PRZVY 1BNUS)
PoILWIN £RZVY je1U2)
pajun ZgZyv 1eUsD
PElWIY LBTVY Jediua)
pajlW] ORZYV 1eua)
PNWIE pLTVY 1R1UID
PAW §LZVY |BIIUSS
PN £L79V 1R13USD
PN 9.7vY 1elua)
pauwWn GLZvV 1213UaD)
PINLIT $/TYV 11D
P £LTYV RIS
PaNW T/ZVY 111U}
papwWn L7V 1euad
pajwiy 0LZyy 1eua)
PaNWI A9TVY 1243uUS)
PRULIN 897V 1BjusD)
PRI £97VY 1esua)
PINWIEY 99TVYY 121U
PN G9TVYY 18U
PN p9TYY YeIUIT]
PANWULT £97YY 101USD
PN Z9TVY 1BNUSD
PEILULT [97YY 1R
PEQLUET 09TvY Je.IuD
PN 657V 1213Ua3
PSRN g6TVYY 183Ua)
pajWN /GTVY 1203U3)
PaHWE 9G7YY 1e11UaYy
PINWLT GGTYY 113U
PANWL] $STYY 101U
PajLIy £5ZYY 1RUa)
paNLWI) Z67vY jeNua)
PaNWLY 16Ty (BUSD
PaMWILT OSTVY 183U3D

Auedwos

b6LLF8F6
L0L¥8k6
¥19¥8ko
9ESFEP6
9v¥ebh
LLBELVE
LPLELP6
9/9t/P6
WWLELYE
LOLELYE
659EL76
PG9tLFS
OLLELPE
00BELFS
Ll )
099€Lr6
96LELvE
BrLELve
09L8Lv6
6LLELVE
9P L9P6
LIPI9v6
L LANY 4]
L0EL9¥6
0L¥i9ve
SI¥I9re
BIELIPE
521976
6LE09%6
6t0L5¥6
8669646
1.0 4.
0£695k6
G/895P6
816956

JagWiny o)

PRI 6TV JeIIUD
PaNWI BHTVY [B1IUAD
PSWILT ZpTYY 1253103
PAWIT §HTVY TRIIUDD
PauWIT GHTYY 103D
PANWIT FFTVY TeUaD
PINWIT £4TVY 1Riua)
PaNWIT ZHZVY 12AU)
PONWI |ZVY 1eURD
PaLIT OFZYY 1EURD
PaAUL] GETYY 12JIL3D
PaMWILT BETYY 213U
P3UWIT LE7YV 1e13ua)
PA3LIIT 9E 7YY Je3ua)
paMWI GETVY 1RJIU3D
PaIWI FETYY 11U
PANWI EETVY 12NU3D
PaNWLT ZETYY 1RIIU33
PONWLT LEZVY 12433
P3YWILY OEZVY 12A3ua)
PN 67ZVY 1B1UD)
PauWN BZZVY 1eNU)
PONWIT ZZTVV 11U
PANWIT 97ZYY [BIIUa)
PAUWIT GZTVV [RAU3)
PN PZTVY TENUSD
PaLIIT EZZYV [BAU)
PaALLII ZZZVY 1EAUSD
PONWIT LZZVY 1e1Iua)
PONWIN OZZVY 18U
oW 6LZVY 1BAUSD
P §1ZVY 1e3U3)
P ZLZVV JENUI)
PaLLLT GLZVY 1ENUST
PayWI G VY [BIIU3)

Aueduwios




BE000G6
660066
Z8000G6
BEVREF6
95E86¥6
LgAR 104
09186¥6
£9186¥6
T9086¥6
266466
L06£6¥6
59186F6
T80B6¥6
bR/ 6F6
LOLL6V6
86696V6
26696¥6
fAXL LY
88656¥6
L4741
FG1G6k6
GlOLévE
FAR A4
900/6¥6
LG0L6P6
890L6F6
BROL6P6
8026P6
vL0L6VE
6E0L 616
SEQLGVE
990L6V6
CEQLOVE
8L9L6¥6
06566

Jaquinp 03

PAUWIT 95133 Tenuad
paywiny 69137 jeliuad
PRUW p¢13D enU)
paiwi 79137 renua)
pa1WIT 86133 1esuad
PRAUWNT L6103 183U3)
Pl 94133 jeduad
PaWI £5100 1enua)
PIWI ZG1LDD \BNUAD
palWI {5123 1euad
PAULIN OGLDD 1enuad)
P 6133 1enua)
PRUWN L) 33 1enus]
PalWI 91107 1eNUSD
palWI 6132 123U35
P3UWN #1120 1B1(US)
PRI £33 1e1U8)
paju T 3D 12Uy
P 12D 1enua)
PEUWIT Ot 3D Jeuad
PIUWLT 6E | 3] R1US)
P GE 12D 1enuay
PaUWIT #£13D 1ua)
Paji] £E137 weaua)
pajlwn ZeLdJ 1eua)
palwn €133 1’4uUs)
pailwi OE13D 1RIAUSD
palwn 671730 1@3ua)
PIALWN 87123 12N3Ua)
PUUNT LTID 18U
P 9Z)2D 1RUA)
PaLLLY GZ13) 184U)
PRWIET ZZ1DD 183U3D
PRI LZ1DD 183ua)
palwn o717 1eiued

Auedwo)

£9626b6
IrGLabe
DIELEKG
90rLore
B50/6¥6
950/ 6P5
€60L6V6
OLERE
LEOLOVE
9P0L b6
LT0L6V6
670L6VE
L1856¥6
E6¥G6YE
9T¥S6¥6
08¥56F6
0EL5916
[A42T 18
6775916
SL15916
6015916
PIIS9LG
8015916
G805916
L06¥9L6
69LF916
L66FF16
6505916
rr6F9L6
2199916
L91LGG16
£7Z5916
IP15916
9L15916
6916916

Jagquinng 03

PalWIT 61130 1ejua)
Pl W f1 153 j_IUS
pALWL] 91130 18nRUaY}
pajw 61133 1enua)
P 1133 1euad
pajw £1120 renua)
P Z}13D 1enuady
PR LEL3D Tenuad
payw (L 13D Yenuad
PAWI £0L3D Yenua)
PAUWILT 803D TRNIUBY
PaNWI 20120 185U3D
PaNWIT #0120 1eU3D
paywi gpL0D 1esua)
paywry Zoiod 1esuan
Pl 10100 TeNUBS
palWI] 073 10Ul
Paliw] g1 1enuad
pauwL] g12 1BHU)
palw] 713 1eauad
palWIN 913 1eAuad
PUWI G173 RIS
p=3w 13 1esjusd
pajiwi £13 1eua)
P23 13 1e3us)
palw 113 1esuadn
pajiw 13 1eAuay
PalWn 63 1e1u3D
P23l 83 jeius)
PaILWILT 23 1BIUSD
P 93 1eus)
pPajwn 63 jeus)
pajw #2 1eua)
payw g3 1eua)
pajwi 73 1esjuad
Auedwon

6606916
140686
PaPOSEE
090586
06+8186
¥oB6yRE
G096+86
£996+86
66Z6¢86
E£9¥6¥86
£9FRFR6
S9¥8F86
Ovi6ree
Lv16¥e
9958186
60G8+86
8158486
6578186
SBPBYB6
¥9re¥a6
6IPere6
Fag:] gl
8G18FE6
P1a8Ka6
L6EBKRG
99%2+86
0/¥BkR6
6678FR6
€L¥8Y86
0EETGBG
08FB6
G6E8KB6
GRERKBE
LBEBPRE
0568¥R6

Jaquinp 03

palwI 13 j21Ua3
panwI /6189 1esjuad
PONWIT #6198 12U
pawwI £6189 1RV
panwI £9189 R4
palun g11g9 1es3uad
PajWNT £1188 1R43USD
PaNWI 91189 (241U
payw 1 19g 1enua)
PaNWIT #1149 jenua)
paMWIY £1198 1eUI)
PaNWIT 71184 eIIUD
PaNWIT |}18Q 1elIusd
panwi 0L 14g jenuad
paNw] 60188 183U
paNwI] goLag jesua)
PaNWIL] Z0169 1RIIU)
PaUUI] §018G 213U
PaWI GOLAE e1IUSD
PaIWI] 018G 1813USD
PRI €018 1223USD
paIwIT 7018G 1eAIUS)
pawLT L018E [eIua3
P23l golag 1enua)
PaNLLLT 7864 11U
pajwY] |gag 1RIuaD
PANUAT /88 TRIIUD
paIlLI /48 113U
PIWNWIT £/84 18IS
PANWI] 5286 1213093
PaNWY 6284 184393
PENWH #2988 18187
PaWI £/84 12103
PIMUI] 7296 1213U97)
panwwI] 129g 120U

Auedwoy

19¥8P86
TLrare6
6EFBYB6
69F8¥86
L1p8R6
16E8¥B6
0ZELVB6
9LTLPB6
6086
[ fhgagq'ld
1862v8B6
960tFR6
LSTTPRE
9L IPRE
TEL9PRE
[Adaq]
IGLEERE
IBL6ERG
Er9EERE
EGEERE
or9tege
TT9LER6
BL9tEBE
9Z9EL86
9GL6E86
965EE86
6ZRTERE
SO/TERG
EEVTrEG
L6L6ER6
GEGTEBG
6187EB6
9867ER6
Z19ZE86
LPSTERS

Jaquiny 03

oYW 9934 TeJIuSD
pajwWr 5994 1enua)
PalWLT $998 T1e13u8D
POLWLT £998 183U
POILKT 7999 TRJIUSD
PRI 1998 1RI3UD
palLILT 7648 1843U3D
PRILLIT 15AG 18U
PaAWY) 9pag 1843UaD
PaMWIT ¥i@g 183080
PalWIT E8Y 1213Ua)
PaMWLT ££88 181U
pawWI] L£gg 1e1IuaD
PaMWIT 97gd 1enua)
pajwW(] 7788 AU
paILL] 1788 123USD
palwI (7dg 1eua)
P2 6188 1243U2D
paWI] 8189 12U
paWI] £14g 1e13uaD
paWIT 914G Te1Ua)
PaNWIT §1Ag 18Uy
pawwWI 1gg 1e13uaD
pawwI £188 1)
pawwi 7189 1enuad
paNwiI 118g 1enuad
PaALWIT 018G 1813UaD

PaLWL] 688 1ERUAD

RS R ETHIE)

palWL] £gg 1enuaD

POULILT 984 1RIIUID

PN GAg 18NUaD

P3UWLT ¥99 1eNUaD

PRIWLT £99 12AUSD

pajWL] 794 12AUaD

Aueduiory



£046256
00.5256
L6LG756
T6/6756
01£5756
89/6756
8/96756
LTLGTG6
£89G756
6895756
0895756
8696766
9£95756
AglT4]
94 Tast.]
689756
I8T9756
0779256
L L9756
9829756
Y1556
LeL5Z56
6195756
8995756
PG9G6ZG6
L91¥756
48441
6296756
1696766
0995756
6HPTG6
S60¥Z56
OlFIG6
PRIFISE
L90F256

Jaqunn o)

PaUWI /199 [Riua3
PIUWLT $£15D 1eAua)
pauWI ££199 (eAua)
PIUWIL] 72190 jenua)
paMw] 12199 fenua)
PaRWLT O£ 10D Tesua)
PalWIT 69199 1213U3]
PONWIT 9199 Jeaua)
PONWIT G9LOS TRIUST
PaNLNT #9109 TBIuaT
PSILULY 79105 TRA3U8T
P3NWLT 19195 je3ua)
PRINLIT 09405 12D
PaNWIT 66109 jeNua)
Pajlwi] g51 05 jeijualy
PalLLT /GLDD jeNus
PaILKT 95150 je1US)
PaINUIT 65199 1e1IUa)
POWIT ¥G1DD [RIIUSD
PaIWIT £6159 [RIAD
Pa)WLT 7G}DD [eA3ua)
pajW] 15199 1eua)
pajlwi] pgLoY jenuay
PANLLT 6159 121U
palLLT gF |99 |eua)
PANWIT 75199 JRIUS)
PaNWIT 9¥1 99 1BUAY
P #1095 183
PSUWLT £71OD 183U
PANWI] Z¥1 DO Jenua)
NI 0¥1DD JeNUaY
PINWNT 6£190 120U
PSILUNT SELDY TRrUa)
PSMWIT PELDS TRAuED
pajIWL] L£1DD [eNUa)

Auedwor

986£756
SPL¥IS6
6L0¥TS6
0565756
680256
L6E9256
GL6ETG6
£L0r2S6e
EGLETSO
£68ETG6
168766
TI9ET06
T09ET5h
[ 8 %4%]
9045756
6695756
8PG756
L1L5T56
£219756
6695766
P695Z56
£895756
V80PZS6
LEIFISE
GLO¥TS6
TGEB8T6
196886
EEERRTS
PEEBBTO
L£9788Z6
09t88Z6
8610676
0£0£876
¥10£8Z6
¥L69876

Jaqumy o3

PRI 0E 199 123D
PRI 67199 1210a)
PANWYT 87190 Jeiua)
PaWLY /7199 1eAU3)
P3N §Z1DD JENUT)
PIUWLT $Z1OD TEIUDY
P3UWIT £Z1DD [eAUST
PayWIT ZZ19D 1BAUS)
P 17190 feua)
PayWIT 0ZLDD RIUS)
PAILWIT 61109 1e3U3D
oUW 811DD 12aU8D
PIULT £ 1105 JesIua)
PO 91199 1R1IUBD
POUWIT 1159 1enuad
PaNWI #1199 Tesus]
PaINLIT £119D [RIUID
PaIWI Z}14DD (RIS
PN LLLDD 1RIuS)
PaILNT HL 19O 1Riua)
Pa}UIT 60190 121U
W L0190 JeAua)
P33WI 901 DO 1eRUaT
PINWLT 019D 18US)
PaNWI] 20199 jesIua)

PO GZO 1esIUaD

PaWIT 619 12U

PAWNT BLO) JR4IUAD)

PRUWLT 1D JRNUAD

PRI 91D 1R1jua)

PaIWI 1D e1uad

PaNWIT ¥15 |e1Ua)

paNwi €15 1eJ3uad

PAUWNT Z1D |RIIUSD)

PamWIT |10 |eua)

Auedwon

6704876
9L1L876
TGLL8T6
900/826
PG6%8%6
£1698Z6
$9.5826
P129876
8419876
PL6G8LE
2586816
6£09816
0965816
£IrLBL6
G9658L6
/9EL816
605816
LyBEBLE
IreG8Le
5685816
LLLGBLG
£095816
LLLBLS
5196816
9809816
GLEVRLG
291816
9978l
P00P8LE
GEBTIBI6
vLezele
811816
6rliBi6
G/LLBle
8711816

J8quInN 03

PaWLT 01D 1B1ILSD
PajWI] 69 1)
pajLLLT go) RISy
PaILLT /D [RJIU8D
paLL] 99 TRIIUBD
palwI 65 jRJ3UeD
PEIWI #9 1e1U2)
P21l 75 jerwa)
pajLl] |9 1eaua)

PIMLL] 074 1@J3USD

PaHWIT 6} 18133

panwi g| 4 (eajua)

panwi /|4 |eius)
pajur 914 jeauad
palwI 614 1ENUSY

[(EHTT IR RLTTE)

PaUWI £14 185303

Pl 714 1BUS)

POUWIT | |4 1eIIa)

palw g1d 1euan
PANWIT 64 JBIIURD
PaII g jenua)
paj /4 [enusy
PRI 94 RS
pajwL g4 1enjua)
palwIy p4 1e13u2)
pajwi] £4 je1a)
pawWI 74 jRiua)
paluI |4 1843ud)

PaWIT 073 1eNIUa)

PaNWI) 613 RIT)

PaNUNT 81T 12U

P /13 18U

PN 943 184U

paNWIT §13 12AU)

Auedwor

1601816
¥901816
0e18le
¥897816
G0LZBLG
9567816
6197816
144517}
1ZLI8L6
6ELIBIE
£0ZI8LE
601816
8r0L8Le
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6£¥9916
£EE9916
£#99916
1099916
0159916
G8F99Le
15#9916
£8£9916
1899916
8169516
L6¥9916
£6E9916
£EEF99L6
0679916
1265916
£900056
L0056
1B666E

JaguinN o3

palWI 13 1BNUD
PRI €13 185U
paju 743 TRALSD
AW |13 1843U3D
pauwWI 43 1243La)
el 63 TENUA)
paalLL] g3 181U
paNWI /3 |BjUE)
panwI 93 1enua)
paywL] 63 [eAUa)
PaI 3 JRIIUSD
panwi £3 jenua)d
PONWIT 73 1e1UB))
pajwIL |7 1e3u8)
W] 0Zd 1843U2D
PAIWIT 610 Tes3uaD
pajwWI] g1 jBI3Ua)
PANWIT 910 1BAU)
PawwWL] 610 124U
P3N pLO JeuaD
palunT €10 (RIS
paNW 744 183D
paLLT |1q 1esua)
paNWIC 01 1eA3)
PaUWIT 60 12J3U3)
palwIT 8Q 1e4WIB)
PaLWI £q 1e1UA)
PSILLIT g 123U
PaNWI §d TeJIUI)
PAUWIT ¥Q 1eJ3u)
paLLL] £0 1R1IUAD
pawwWIT 4d 1Raua)
PaANWIT 0£1DD 1RiIUa3
PaNWIT 6917 1eAUE)
PHILLT /913D 1RIIU)

Auedwo)




PREREES
£18LEL6
fA:y 7431
EV60SE6
BE60GL6
LIELEES
237431
VIBLEES
LIGLEE6
LYGIEEE
9EQLEES
£09LEE6
LBB/EE6
0le05E6
g9tLLee
1344321
LZritte
LIGLEEG
SOSLEED
BLTLEED
IPE9tEe
£919tte
¥8L9EEL
96.08E6
OtELEEE
98ELEEG
PaG6TEG
L1G6ZE6
L1474
BBL6IEG
FTL6TEG
£6261E6
06T62E6
087ZLEES
EOLLEES

Jaquiny 0)

PRI 6 1Y 119U
PN €LY 1eNU3)
PRAWKT £1Y 1enua)
P3IWIT 91) 1eAqua)
PaWIT GLY RN
PUWLT #1Y Yenuad
PaNWIT €13 1eRUa)
PSUWLT Z1LY 1R
PAUWLY | 1Y YU
P3UWLT O1Y Yenua)
P3LLT 6Y 1e1IU3)
POULIET §Y TeaIud)
PO £ Tea3a)
PSULLT §) JesIua)
PoULIT 5 Jenua)
PAUWILT b 1e13U3)
PaYWLT £Y 1eNua)
PSUWLT 7Y 1eNIua)
PIULNT LY JeNUa)
P2l O 18U
AT 611 JRNUT
paNWI Lr Jenua)
PaYWLT Z)[ JRAIUD)
PaYWLT 911 JeAua)
PAWILT GLf TRI3U)
PAUWE FLF TRHU
paLIL] €41 1213UaD
PO ZLr 1RIkBD
PAYMIT LIf TRA3Ua)
PALIT DT 21Ua)
PalWL] 6r 123U
palWI /1 jenua)
PaIWI] 9F Jesjua)
PaNWI §F 123U
PaNWIN bT 121U

Auedwoy

OF60EES
E656ZE6
LIG6ZES
65¥6ZE6
LIEBTES
BL162E6
EL16ZES
6920626
6770676
LET06T6
I06Z6
BETLELE
6898876
0¥98876
6E9886
£E8PRRTA
6¥a88Z6
0£68876
SLI88Z6
LLESBT6
L1E88T6
£0£8826
6EE9BTZ6
L6£88Z6
£178826
9.78876
909886
LRERRTG
Z0PB8Te
YREFBTE
LPEBBTE
GEERRT6
90E88L6
€TERRIG
L6788T6

Jaquny o)

paWIN EF RN
pajLI 7 TRAD
paNWI |f 1RRURD
PaNWI Q7] 1813037
PINWT 61 1813U33
PONWITT §1] TEJIUS)
paNWI £} 1eua)
paNWI] S 1] 1esua)
palLIN pL 1RUAY
PN £1] 8J3ua)
PaNWI 74| TRIIUS)
PaMLWIT | L] 1e1u3)
PIUWILT 0L 1B
PaUWLT 6] 1esua)
panwiI g| 1esua)
panwi] /| 1eus)
PaUWLT 9] 184D
PaNWIT G| 1213U3)
PRAWET | TEIUBD
PaIWL] 7] A8
PaNWLT L] 1BAUAD
PaNWL] LZH 1213U97)
PaNWI] OZH 1e1u3)
PaNWI] 61 H 1B13U3)
PaYWL] g LH 123UR)
EHTTPATIRLI T,
AW §LH 1213uaD)
PaAWLT GLH 1BJ3U8)
PRI FLH 1B13UR)
POIILT ELH 12JIUD)
POAWLT ZLH 12J3Ua)
PalWLY LLH 1eiua)
PaIWL] OLH 183ua)
AW 6H 1BIIUBD
paAWIT ZH BI3U3)

Auedwor

8920876
6628826
066
6158876
£1688%6
5895256
L¥95756
LG96T66
€££96756
0695756
QEOPTSH
EVOrZS6
STOETSE
8Z6ETS6
6169756
PTEITGH
8879756
1909766
66F9756
S¥r9766
EVPOTIG6
9459156
1549756
6L¥9156
81E9756
100956
LLG9TS56
LTr9756
19¥9756
LPL9756
£009756
E99IS6
PEEGZSH
6679766
OP65Z56

Jaquinpy 03

paMWI 9H 1e1ua7

PaNWIT GH JRIIUSD

PaNWIT pH 1e1Ius)

P3N ZH 1E13USY

PaNWIT LH 1R
PajLIT 866D RIS
PaILWIN 96600 FRAIUD
PaNWIT 66609 TRNUa)
PaYUIN p66DD Te1UaT
PaYWIT £6600 [B1IUIJ
PRI 76699 1R
PRUWIT 16699 [EUSD
PAIWIT 06699 T2IIUSD
PaUWI 68699 [eIIUs3
PSWIT |¥7O0 1B13UaD
AW Q7DD [eiIu)
PaAWI 6£799 [213USD)
AW BETOD [RIID
PaAWI) ££799 10103
PalWIT 9£79D [RIIUa)
POMWIT GETOO [eliuad
PAIW) PETOO [BIIUSD
PEAWN) ££799 [eAUaD
PRAWN) TETDD [BAUaD
PANWI] LEZ9D 121U
P3NWI] 0EZ9D 12U
PalWI] 67799 [eNUa3
PAWI L7799 1@
PUWIT 97799 Tenus
AW pZZOO [eNua3
paYW] £7790 [ejuad
PalLWI 77790 [esiua)
POUWIT 17799 121U
palWI O7Z9O 1RAIU)
PajLIN 61ZDD RS

Auedwor

96BSZS6
BRLGZS6
1945256
BT/GTG6
GLI9256
098GZS56
L6T9T56
£PRETSA
1ZRGZGE
T6/5256
G9L6ZS6
[AAATA)
066756
Z1/5256
9EPITGE
L TATA
6LI92596
fAg bTAT)
8//5756
6E/6Z66
GGLGTE6
GELGTEE
[LATAT)
BL6SLTSO
0965766
6PBETS6
£0BSZ56
BG/GT56
(FLTAT)
0ZL5Z56
£LL5756
Y0LSTS6
608556
8176766
£LL6T66

Jaquiny o3

paNWI 21299 (RAUaD
PANWIT §1799 1R3US)
PaNWI §1795 1RUa)
PaNWI EL7DD [BAUSD
PaWI Z1Z90 18NN
PaWLT L1ZDD 1B1IU)
PA3WLT 01790 1E13U3)
PaLUNT 079D 1243U8)
P31UILT §0ZDD 12403
PaYWLT £07D9 1243U37
PSIWLT 90700 1243U3)
POIWILT GOZDD 1RIIUI)
PANWLT $0Z7DD 1013U3)
PalWLT £0790 1213Ua)
PaIWLT Z0ZDD 1esUa)
POIWLT 66100 1e1U3)
POIWILT 86199 181U
PaNWLT /619D 1eRUS)
PaNWLT 96199 1@JIUD
PaIILIT G6LOD 1RJIUID
PaNWLT #6109 1B1UD
PRMWILT £61DD 1RIIUI)
PRIWILT 76199 1RIIUI)
PONWLT L61OD 1e1IUa)
PONWLT 06199 121U
PONLLT 68100 1RIIUS)
palWL] 88190 1e13Ua)
palWL] /819D 1E1UI)
PaIWLT ZR1DD) 1RIIUI)
PaWLT BLDD 1eNua)
Pa3WLT 081DD 1e1IUI)
PAYLILT 6199 1RIIUAD
PALI §/199 1EIUD
PANWI ££1D9 EIUID
paLI ¢4 10O JENUD

Auedwoy



SEF0G06
L194806
169/£06
£968206
1615986
SLIP9ED
88PP9EE
[ a1
871986
L6TFIE
991956
95++9¢6
9LTP9C6
FLLPIES
L91L9Eh
06199€6
WL
L6EF9E6
68LF9EG
FARTAY )
LP1T9E6
06079t6
0GE79€6
S0LZ9E6
£9079t6
06179¢6
69079¢6
86079¢6
00179¢6
811796
59079t6
Or0Z9E6
079t
85¥09L6
Eir09ts

JaquinN o7

pajlw gn 1ejua)
Palwy] £ 18USD
pauwW] ZNn Yenusd
paywly Lo reHUST
PaUWIT G)S eI
PIUWILT 1S 1RIU3D
palWN £15 12ua)
pajwr z1s 1enuad
pajwiIT LLS 1eliuad
pajlwil 91§ U
P3UWI S TR1IUSD
PauWLT gS TRAURD
pajw /S TRaIusD
pajliLI 95 JRAauad
P €S 1RAUDD
P11 5 1eNUID
pajuN €5 jenuad
P 1S 1euay
Pl g7y Jenua)
pajiwl gLy jelua)
palwL] 1Y 1enua)
pajyuw 91y jeiuay
PaUWI 51y 1eAUa)
PONWI 1Y U
PajW €1y 1eiIuad
POUWIT 71y Tenuad
pajlur] L1y 1euR)
palWiIT gLy 1BAUID
pawI gy 1enua)
PaWIT £Y 180Uy
pajw gy jesjua’y
PAIRLLT +Y Jesjuad
PRI £Y Tesiua)
PN 1Y Jenua)
papwi 070 1eaWa)

Auedwon

6GE09E6
66£09E6
&P09E6
8¥t09¢ee
1250986
PIr09es
S0r09E6
68L09E6
PTEOIES
80¥09€6
GLE09E6
6BL09t6
£9%09t6
S098GE6
79866
PGLRGES
BPLBGER
L6886
F998GE6
Lr L8656
0958626
97/85E6
06585€6
LP98GES
85985E6
16985E6
80/86¢6
ZLLLGE6
1914886
¥B695E6
8FR9GES
9Ir695E6
PLOLGES
T569GE6
69895¢L6

Jaquiny o3

pajWI 617 1e1uad
P LT 1RI3USD
PIUWT £1D 181U
PIUWLT 61T TeNus)
PauWIT 1D L)
paywe] €1 esjuad
pajwi 71D 1213Ua)
pajI LD 1213uaD
PRI 01D 14D
P3WI 60 1eNUaD
paywWP g0 1eua)
payw /3 yenua)
paLLT 9T 1BJIUSD
pajwr g 1esua)
paarun b 1enUD
pajwr] €0 1enuad
paWE) 7D 1RNUSD
pamwL | TeUSD
pajlwI pzZd jesuas
pajw gld 12uSD
Pauwy] g1d 1843Ua)
PUWLT £id 1843UaD)
pajiwt] 9id 1eNuad
pajwr] Gid 1enua)
pawil] ¢1d 1e1ua)
Pa)WI £1d 1R1IUED
PUWLT 1d 1R1uaD
PayWLY Old 1esua)
pajwL gd 1eNUSD
pajwi Zd yenusd
pajw 94 1es3uad
pajLI &d TRSUSD
pajwiI £d yeJjuad
PaNWL] Zd 1R1IUSD
pAALNT |d jenud)

Auedwor

68L6PES
LP895E6
91895€6
£7895E6
85895€6
B0BIGEL
€0B9SES
60/75E6
PaLIGES
19/25€6
S5906¥E6
TZl6ved
GT06PES
8rL6FES
OLl6PEE
LLD6VEE
9606¥L6
9yLIGES
L¥06¥ED
L¥605E6
BELIGES
LLLTSED
156056
8TLT8E6
FORBTSES
PRO6YES
LTLTSES
PrILVES
LPTirE6
89LL¥ED
G9LLPED
VLLLPES
69LLPES
6SLLFED
£LLIPEH

Jaquny 03

paNW] |70 1BAUID
pajwir Ozo 1213uaD
AT 610 123D
PaIWI §L0 123U9)
paNWIT 210 enaua)
PSIWH 510 1213Ua)
PAWIT 10 11302
paNWL £10 1eIU3D
payWE] 710 1243u8D
PaUINT 11O 1201U3)
PaIWIT 010 1213U3)
PN 60 TIIUSD
pawI §0 1eAue)
pajuur £0 1RAUa)
palw 90 1enua)
paILLI 0 1B13UY
paluI £0 JenuL)
paLLIT |0 TEIUS)
PIWIT OZN TRUB)
PauW gLN 1eAuY
PAMII £IN 12AU3D
PANLIT 9LN 122
P GIN 1RijuUa)
PAWIY LN Jenua)
PYWIT € 4N Tesuad
PaMWE ZLN 1esuad
PaWLIT | N jeiluag
PO OLN 1213u3)
POILIT 6N EAIUD)
PaILIT §N 1e1UD)
PalWL] /N 1RIUS)
PRI gN 1eJ1Ud)
paLL] HN 1BAUSD
pajWIT EN 141D
paLUL] N jeilua)

Auedwo)

T9LLPES
19LLPED
L001PES
BR60FES
8960¥E€6
£S60FE6
0660FE6
0GS60¥E6
£960FE6
Ov60GES
PE60SES
GHIFES
0860VES
£L60VED
8260ve6
GL60GER
8560586
FT60GES
it D)
9GZ1PE6
1Z0L¥ES
G860FE6
£E60PES
61L6EE6
L6TI0¥ES
L6L0FEh
6800FEL6
S900FES
L0BEELS
£LB6EED
08L68E6
1900PE6
£T00Ft6
ZL66EEE
9ZL6EE6

Jaqumnp 6)

PaULIT §LW 1RIIUED
(IR ETIVRCTIES)
PONWIT GRW RIS
PaIILLT £ W 1243U9)
oI Z1W jeua)
paNUNT LW 1B
PAUWLT GIW 1B
PaIILILT bW 1BIUSD
POIWIT gW 1eUaD
ALY £W TRAIUSD
paWI 9w 1RAua)
PaILI W 1enuaD
PILLIT #W (21U
PILLE] EW 1RIIUST
PaIIN TW (enua3
pajwL] LW 1Riua)
P3N 671 1243U3)
paaIw] 17 1eua)
paur /|7 [eua)
pauwn 917 1BIUSD
paIUL §17 1B1IUS)
pajwn ¥4 e13U3)
pajpwuy £17 123083
panwI] 7)1 124uad
PRIWLT 147 jenua)
pauwWy) 0} 1enue)
paLILT ¢ [BUSD
PaNWIT 21 1e13US3
panWI /7 1enuad)
panwI 97 123U
PaNWI] §1(ei3us)
pajwp #1123U83
palwiT €7 1eiua)
pajw] 77 1e1ua)
pawI pZy 1eua)

Auedwon




L1096
L6ELKFO
1645¥vv6
BLESEYE
£0L5bP6
LE9ZEF6
808TLr6
G65ZEF6
009.Zk6
909.LL¥6
8E6BZF6
o6BEIYe
69062¥6
G5067v6
[A i TAL
69882¥6
ZI06Zr6
FOEELre
1] 33 .
T9IELP6
LBPEEPS
6IIEERE
SOFEEro
T9EEEYH
TG16TF6
90676
61946
¥606ire
[ANTRAL
SL06T¥6
929L7F6
0506ZF6
6r687F6
L606Zv6
PEOGIYE

Jaquiny o3

P3UWNT 7H77 1013USD
POUWIT LbZZ TRIIUDD
PN ObZZ 1RIWSD
P33T 6E7Z TRAUS)
PaWIT §E77 BAIUSD
paNwr] Z£77 1e1IUa)
palWL] 9§77 1ENIUDD
PaNWI] GEZ7 1e13UBD
paNWI pEZZ 101IUDD
pajWI ££77 1BJIUD
PN ZEZZ 1eNU3)
pauWN €27 1ei3ua)
pajwWI] 0E7Z 1R3ua)
PN 6777 33D
paNLIT §727 1eAUs)
palWL /777 1B4UD)
el 9777 1e3uaD
pajW 777 1eijua)
PR $777 1R43U3)
PaNWL £27Z TB43UD)
PaNWE 7277 1RUSD
PaNWLY 1772 101USD
PaNWL ZZZ 1R43UBD
PONWILT 6LZZ 16IUBD
PONWT 8172 121IUSD
PaIWLY 2172 1E1USD
PaNWL] 9177 1esUaD
PONWIT §17Z 1eSjua)
paNWL] ¥17Z 1e13uaD
pauweT €177 1eauaD
paWI 7477 1B
pajwe | 77 1eAuSD
Pl 0LZZ 1eUa)

POMWLT 677 1RV

oYW 8ZZ 1euaD

Auedwo)

FAY: FA L
95E8TFS
069LZV6
5062F6
96067F6
LE8TF6
6L Z006
LBRO006
990¥868
9167668
99,7006
ST.LT006
6675868
DLSEIF6
Li¥FR68
615868
DOEFE68
0r0Z 106
PLLT668
L£907868
1987668
SE8Z668
6967006
To0e6e8
1950E06
LoEGHY6
L6ZZ006
089006
8586006
91¥L106
LLZ6L06
029006
CEGLIGR
L8L5¥06
1904668

Jaquny @)

ST £77 1RIUSD
PAIWIY 97Z RIS
paNwWL] 677 TeRua)
PaIWI $77 TENUSY
PaMWIT £77 1RAUSD
PaNWI] 177 1RAU3)

PaW 87 1eNUal
pauWI /7 }eNua)
palWIY 177 1eNUS)
PaNWI 617 121U
PSUWIT £17 1823U3)
PaUWNT 717 1843U3D
palWI 117 12U
PaNWI O1Z 1041U3)
PaMWIT 97 |B4IUD)
PaWIT 67 1BJIU3)
palWIT £7 1B
paAWIT gL A 1RAIUSD)
P3UWIY 9 & TesIua)
PaNWI) GLA 1RALSD
PONWL] 7JA RS
POWIY LA TeUS)
palWL] A [R1IUSD
PaNWI A [EHUST
PaNWIT TA 1RHUS

PNWY LOIXX 183U
PaNWIT £ 1X 1RJ3U3)
PAILIT F1X RIS
paNwWe £1X 1eua)
AL 71X 183D
PANWIT DIX 181U

PalLWT §X 12D
AW ZX 1RA3UAY
paluI] GX 12IUaD
PANWIT bX 1213U3D)

Auedwon

GLLTLOG
SHPEI06
8968¥06
[AXARNL
8vLlaLe
tELDLLE
£615516
16ZTS16
GGoPELE
LZATANT
LE69TL6
69EFTL6
££09868
0719206
6706106
2997006
LTI0LO06
£6PR668
£Z48L68
£668606
2790004
GEOZ106
BSOELO6
007106
E1EL106
G00E668
88LE006
0876506
087PR68
L5Er86e
L9EE006
1062668
£29Z106
1E9E968
04L0006

Jaquiny o)

pajiw] £x 1enual
pajiwr 7X 1enuad
papiwy X jenua)
pagilun 1M 1enua)
PajIWLT 9LMm TeNUDD
PAIWLT #1M 1RNIUID
pajwiy Zim jenuad
PaiWLT | LM 183UaD
PaNWI] @M JeIUSD
Paj] £m 1B43ua)
Pa3HUIT 9M JR1UDD
PRUWI EM TRIUSD
PAAWIN LM 1R3UID
PaAWR LZA 1RIURD
P3UWEN 0LA TeNUED
PIUU 69A 1RIURD
P2ILUNT 89A 1R1IUSD
Pa3LULT LGA Yenuad
PaU] GgA 1RSI
PalWIN] GGA 1RIUSD
pajLlu £9A jeliuad
payWwi Z9A 1euad
PajlWI L9A 1BURD
pajiLL] 09A 1843ua)
PaWIT 6GA 1R1JUa)
pajlw gsA Yelua)
PajlWi] ZGA 1eRUSD
Pajl GGA JeNnUa)
PallL $oA TeNUIY
PIWIT £6A TRUSD
PaWI ZGA TeIUSY
POILULT GEA TRIIUSS
PILLIIT 8FA 1R1IUDD
PILLWLT fPA TRIIURD
PajWy 9pA JRNUED
Auedwoen

9967668
S9E8706
LE6TO68
1506106
L6E806
0587668
vrIvilh
0660EL6
0L60ZL6
9246116
LSELLLE
69016
GEG9L06
6447906
S66606
£597006
0208006
085016
0476468
65.9606
9£61806
6907106
Lp60506
91¥8¥06
6PP6668
667106
gLLLLOG
6IEL006
¥194006
GLLLIDG
00Z6668
GZ69006
Or6rLEG
6ELEGD6
BOIESDS

Jaquinp o3

PRIWIT GYA 121U
PIUWIT PPA 124303
PAAWIFT E7A 1B3USD
P3AUWLT ZHA 1RIIUSD
AW LA 1e3UD
pajWL] OvA 1813U3D
pajwi gEA 181uaD
PANWIET ZEA 1BIUSD
PaAWIT 9EA 101U
PN GEA TEIUD)
PN YEA 1BIIUSD
PUWIT EEA 18IUDD
PONWLT ZEA 1613U3)
PaNWIT LEA 1EIIUSD
P OEA 181U
PaNWIT £LA 124U
PONWIT b LA 121U
pajun 1A 181U
PANWI] TLA 1243USD
PIUWIT LLA 1RIUID

PAILLILT 6A 1E11U3D

PANWIT 9A 123D

PaIILET GA TRAIUSD

POUWIT €A 1RIIUSD
PAAUWLT 02N 1R1IUSD
palWwry 81N 1e1ua)
paWIL] 710 1243U3D
paNwWI] 941 1843U3)
palWL LN 1eJ3U2)
panw €1A Tesuad
PAIWILT ZLN [RUSD
PaMWT 01N TeJIua)

PalWL 6N 18J3U3)

PaIWIT 8N 1e13ua)

palLLI] 9N 1e4US)

Auedwod



61968P6
20L6EP6
0EGEEPS
0TS6EF6
LOTHEYE
EZE6EFE
90E6E76
92956¥6
OrLGERE
GRIGEPS
TE9GERE
G865EY6
F09GEYS
2955EF6
PLLIGERD
S94GEr6
BZEEERS
POGEEYD
PREEEVE
SRZ6EYE
19T6EVE
YGI6EVE
19Z6ErE
6EZ6EVE
L9PSEVE
0165E¥6
P9T6EPE
LL590P6
99ESERD
ZGEGER6
OERLEVE
LTLLERE
STECEPS
LBIGEPE
£P0GERS

Jaquiny 03

pa)UINT 06127 181IUSD
palLI 68177 1e43U8)
PajuLL] 88177 1243USD
pajuLI] 48177 181U
pajuiL} 98177 jRnus)
PajlWL] 68177 1euad
PRI $R177 TRIIUDD
pajlun £8177 1es3uad
paIWI 78172 1eIaD
pauwI |g177 1esjua)
PalW] DRLZZ 120U
PaAWLT /177 TENUED
PaAUIT B£172 1BIIUDD
palI /7177 1e3u@)
PajwL] 97177 1e1jua)
PajuI] G/ 177 jejua)
PORWIT b/ 177 10U
panwN 77177 1enuay
paawT L£1ZZ 1elluas
PANWLY] 5977 1RIIUSD
PalIWE 89177 Yenua)
PR /9177 eIIUSD
PaAILIT 99177 1e0Us)
Pa1ILIIT G977 1BAUSD)
PN +9 |77 1equa)
PaNWIT £9({77 103U23
panW 79177 1enuad
PRAUWIT 19177 1enuad
paWL] 09177 1eNUa)
PaNWI 6177 YRU3D
PAWN §G1ZZ 124D
paAWI 26177 1el3ua)
PINWILT 9G[ 77 1€AIUST
PaMWIL] 66177 1RIIUSD
pajWN G177 1enua)

Auedwo)

0L16Ev6
|EiEtke
LZLEEPE
0GZEErD
PLIEERS
WPLLEVS
0glEEPE
£10EEr6
986ZEP6
996Ztr6
GG6TErE
£568Tr6
PT88IPG
L6SLIPE
EL06TF6
LEL8TPE
[A74 744
TT9.LTre
JAR 1AL
96G.LZ6
G65.LTIV6
9.88TP6
910626
06G/7F6
18GLTF6
869.TF6
PRSGERS
005GEP6
89EGERE
05E6EP6
0EESEre
66EGERS
G67SEFE
9ZZSEPE
£TIGELPE

Jaquiny o3

paNwWL] €577 1eua)
pawNwIL] 76177 1e13uas
PaNWI J§17Z 1843URD
pawLWI] 0§ 127 1843033
PR 6177 TRIUS)
palwT By177 1RNUSD
PaNWI ZFL77 1enua)
AW 91|77 124D
PAUWT GFLZZ 1R
PAUWIT k177 183U
PaNLNT £pLTZ 1esIuaD
paNuNT 74|27 10US)
paNWIT L LZZ 18]
PaNWET Op|ZZ 123D
pajlli 6127 1B1juUan
P} 9€17Z 1eUa)
pPaNWIT GELZZ 1BNUsY
PaMWL] $E17Z 183U8)
pajIL £€177 1235
pajw 7§ 177 12AU8)
paalN |£127 [eNue)
paILIN OE177 JRALSD
PRI 67177 18UST
paWL] 87177 |eAua)
PEWIT £717Z 1243Ua)
PaNWIT 97127 1RIUS)
paaw] 67177 183US)
poNwN $T17Z [RAUZ)
PaLLI £7172 [RUS)
pawI 77177 1eua)
papwr L7422 18iua)
P2 07422 1843Ua)
PIUIT 6( 177 [eiltg)
paNuN 81177 [RIUID
PapLN £}177 1813

Auedwior

6LI6EF6
0916Ek6
Sir6PErs
6L8VEVD
FEILTVE
¥09LTPG
L09LTk6
£806TP6
088RIF6
L79LT%6
T906TF6
LZ06Zk6
TLEBTRO
£65LTP6
68GLTFE
[4:14:34 4
£90LEP6
FAX 314
FAXARY (]
9TLEEYE
€9LEEVS
LiL6Tre
7806216
809.LT¥6
6206TF6
90L6Z¥6
LL06TVE
£9067v6
0£06Z¥6
890676
WO9LTV
96/87¥6
6E06TF6
LE06T¥6
yIL8IV6

JaqunN 03

paywI] 94177 1eAUs)
ol G177 [enuad
panwI p112Z 18U)
paLWI £LL77 (eAua)
pajLI 7} 172 18U3)
pawwyT | 177 1B43u8D
panwyt 04122 1eua)
PalWIN 60177 183U8D
PaMWIT 80122 18R]
paNUNT £0LZZ 10U
panWIT 90177 1813U3D
pauwI GO[77 1BIU3D
PaNWI] $0IZZ 1eW3)
PalLIN £012Z 123U8D
PalWwi 701727 123U}
papuNT LOL2Z 1eIuad
papwI] 0012 1esIua)
PaNWIT 6677 1213U8D
PaIWI B6ZZ 1BIIUSD
oMM 2677 T13USD)
PANUNT 947 [RIIUSD
PaINLY G677 1BAIUD
PRINLY] $6ZZ 1B
PEUWL) £677 103UBD
PaRWIL] 7677 183U3D
PANUNT [§7Z (21U
pajwI 0627 1R1IU3D
paiLp] 6822 1e1Iua)
PaINLK] §8ZZ 1BUD)
pauwr] /877 10337
PalWL] G877 123U3)
palWIT pBZZ 12I3US)
PSRUUNT ERTT 12AI5T
peLI 787Z 1243U3D
pawI] 1877 12J3UaD

Auedwon

P9ERZP6
TOGLTKE
E85LTIP6
0SERIFE
JIPEEPO
PREIELRE
6GEEEYH
LETEEVD
GEOLEKS
LLBTEVE
BE9LTY6
609£7t6
LL06TF6
(AR Y YA )
L8876
L65LTP6
£0942¥6
8854276
98GLI¥6
1EBRZF6
L1947b6
GEGRZYE
V65LTR6
07887r6
£69LTK6
£89LTk6
YE06TFE
GRGLTIE
BSZ6EVE
£6T6EF6
FB96EF6
ELIEERE
L4 Yo
QEBSHY6
GISibre

Jaquiny 63

el 0877 TeUa)
PN §L27 1IU3D
pal WK /77 1e1uaD
PN 9£77 1B13U8D
pamwWI /77 1eJjua)
PN ¥£Z77 (BJ3USD
paIWIT 7/ZZ 1BIUaD
pajun 277 1eJ3ua)
PaILUFT 0L27 TeJIUSD
PSILII 6977 1213U3D)
P3YWLT 8977 18U
PIUWIT £977 Te41U8)
PaNWIT 9977 Je13ua)
payWI G977 1eJ3uaD
PaUWIT $977 10133
PRI £977 1RIFUI)
paaLUNT 7977 1RJ3U3)
pauWI 1977 1e3ua)
P33WIT 0927 1R
P 6677 18J3U2D
PajLLII REZZ 183U
paNWI 677 1BIIUSD
PINWIT 9577 181U
P 6577 TE1UED
PONWIT $677 1B4IUST
PAINUIT £57Z R3U2D
PAUWIT 7677 1eua)
PSNWLT 1577 1213
PNWIT 0577 1E1IUSD
PN 6+77 18UD
paNWI] /477 1enua)
pauWIT 9p77 1243USD
POULNT GFT7 101U
PaMWLT $ZZ 1eua)
PaLWI £F77 18J3U9)

Auedwory




Z6B0S6
0i609F6
¥0609+6
868096
36809%6
G9809+6
65609+6
¥P6096
| GBO9YE
OFB8O9P6
1 1809¥6
95685F6
2668516
£9809¢6
006096
EFBO9FO
6E809F6
680996
6¥BO9V6
6580976
G{809%6
v6809+6
09809F6
LEBO9KO
0Z609P6
8¥609F6
£G809F6
+9809F6
CER09K6
8EO09rG
688095
LE609F6
HBOIF6
89809¥6
99809¥6

Jaquinp o3

PaWIET OKSZZ 1e1UaD
PaWI 6£672 1B13UST
PN BEGZZ TRJIu)
PRI /£67Z 1R1IUSD
PN 9EGZZ eI
PaINLLT GEGZZ TeSIUaD
PaWL] PEGZT 183U
AW ££677 18J3U3)
PIMUWL] ZESZZ 18AUD)
WL LESZZ 1RJIUSY
PUWIT 0ESZZ 1R43USD
P3N 62677 1eJIua)
POIULIN 87677 1BJIUSD
PaWI £7677 (eNIUaD)
palwI 97677 18J1U3D
P G7S7Z Yeuad)
PRI $ZGZZ TRIUD
PaNWIT £767Z 1043U)
PRl 775ZZ RIS
PalWI 1ZS7Z 1RJIUaD
PaYLWLT 0ZSZZ 1RIIUSY
PAYWIT 61577 TRIUS)
paIWIN 81677 1BIUSD
POYWLT 21677 TRUSD
PRI 91GZZ 1B
POV GLE7Z TRJIUED
WL ¥157Z eSS
AW £1677 RIS
oW 71577 TeJIUs)
POYWT | 1577 RIS
PAIWIT 0177 TRJ3U3)
LI 60GZZ TRJIUID
patI] §OGZZ 1R/IUS)D
oW Z0GZZ TRIIUSD
palwI 90GZZ TR4IUST

Auedwoy

GZ609F6
80946
P809%6
LE6CIF6
£EBO9P6
TriSkre
6£9GHF6
EF9SkP6
ZL9GkF6
80196
6856FP6
9B66EY6
866EYE
£186tP6
L986EV6
6FEERD
L5L0¥F6
0010¥F6
1695bF6
SLGGkP6
£655PP6
S9E0PPo
Vi
LL0OVF6
£EGB6ERE
TrL6ERG
8G66EP6
9166ER6
98L6ERH
EELOERS
BG96EF6
WP LOEKS
LT96EF6
T666EPS
FLS6ERS

JaquinN 03

pallW 505277 1B4U3)
pajw] QG577 1eljuad
PN £0522 1ejUa3
PaUW] ZOSZZ 1eual
pajlwi] 10627 121U3)
pajlwWN Z6Z21 1ehjuad
PaUW L6ZZ7 1eljuUs)
P2l 06277 1@Aua)
PaWIL] 68777 10UD
PajiWL 88777 1eNjUa)
pa3lwi 287727 1enus)
pajluil 98zZ77 1enus)
pajW cgT77 1enuad
paLW #8727 18 1UaY
pajw £8777 yenUsD
palwn 78777 1enuay
pajlwy 18777 jenua}
paltW 08727 1.4IUaD
paNWn 6/277 1B43U8)
paji 87777 1813U3)
paNWN £L777 1RIUSD
PRUWIT 94777 1R1IUST
PapWLT G777 1RIIUSD
PRI #4777 103US3
P3N £/777 104333
P3N 7/777 1euad
PN 1777 1enuad
PR 04777 1RIU)
PRI 69777 1RIU3D
P 89777 10.Ud)
PAWILY L9277 1013U33
P 69777 1001Ua3
P3N P9T7IZ Yejuad
PN £9777 TR1IUSD
PUWN Z9TIZ 1eNUdD

Auedwo)

LLPGERE
PEPOEVS
L9E6ERe
88Z6Ers
6476806
6T66Ek6
9BL6EKE
2000kF6
6856EP6
6EP6EYE
TTG6EP6
99E6EPE
LIE6EPE
01E6EFE
£616EP6
L6L6EVE
L6Z6tF6
6676EP6
FARY: N
GR9C6F6
99T6EP6
L976EP6
6GZ6EVE
0856¢E¥6
LET6EVD
TLTBERD
66BLEVE
0908EP6
96LLEVE
[AATANS
LI9LEV6
98Z6EH6
GLI6EPE
09Z6t¥6
S9Z6EF6

J13quIinN 03

POUWET |97ZZ 1RIWSD
PalLIT 09777 1BSU)D
POYWINT 6G7ZZ 1RAWS)D
PANWIT §5ZZ7 1BAUSD
paNwI £§7Z7 1RAIU3)
PaNLI 95777 1RAAVa)
paNWI §6777 1RIIU3)
paNWL] #6777 18U
PANWLT £6777 18U
panwi 78777 18Aua)
pANW 15772 1eAUID
P3UW] DSZZZ 1eAuaD
PSUWL 64777 12AUAD
YW BYZ7Z 1BAUAD
PONWI /4777 1RAUD)
PaYWL] 9777 1B43UaD
PUWILT G¥ZZZ (RIIUaD
PN $777 Teiiua)
PONWN €4Z7Z 1BISD
PN ZYZZZ 1BIIUS)
PaNWI LHZZT 1eNIua)
PaWL] OYZZZ 1e13UD)
PONWILT 6EZZZ 1RIIUS)
pajwWL 9E77Z 1013Ua)
PANWLT £E777 10IIU)
AW 9£777 1013UaD
PaYWL GEZZZ 1B43UaD
PUWIT PE7ZZ TRIUD
PRWWIT ££7ZZ TRU3)
PAUWY) ZETZZ 1RAUAD
PaUWILT LEZ77 124D
P3N OEZZZ 124D
PRV 67777 TRIIUZD
PN §ZZZZ RIS
paNWI /7777 TR2U2)

Auedwon

£9Z6Ere
Z6EVE
FATAS Y
[AgA3 )
LLT6EYE
LE88PF6
659+Er6
683FEFS
899PEr6
£99rEre
959¥tr6
FANARY 4.
STPEEFG
OSLEER6
Z6LEEPS
£L66EFO
65GhEPE
L68SHFG
0LZ6ERS
/ITEEPH
YLTEEVS
yrI6EYE
1¥I6ErE
6926EVG
TGT6EVE
6LLPEVE
8G9PEVE
FASE 4341
FrorLP6
969FEr6
LEEEEVE
9rLEEFE
OFLEEYE
G9EEEYE
60LEERD

18quiny o)

pajWI 97777 1BIU3D
pajlur 67777 1@0jual
pajnwL] $ZZZ7 1eljua)
pajlwn £7777 18ua)
pay 7ZZZZ 1e4IUa])
pajl |L7z77 18ua3
pajlur] 0TZ77 1eNUR3
pajun] 61777 181ua3
poywI 81777 1e1ua)
P 1277 1eluas
pajuu] 91777 1@juad
paylw] ¢17Z7 18ual
palw €777 1e0ual
Pl Z1ZZ7 1enjusl
pajWIL] | 1777 1RIua)
pauwy 0L ZZZ 1enual
pajlUn] 60777 103U
PaUWLY ROTZT 18U
palWL] /077 Yenua)
pallwI] 9077 1R1Ua)
paLWI GOZZZ Yenuad
PIALWIT $OTZZ 10U
paWI E0ZZZ 1RNIUSD
paLWiy 20777 yeuad
pajwy 10zZ7 18ued
PaLWI OOTZZ Yeliuad
PaNWI §6 127 113U
pajW] 8477 1”4JUSD
pajw] 6|77 1R43Ua3
pRLILT 96,77 1RIJUSD
P3aUWI 66127 1RIUSD
pajlun] p6 127 1R13Us3
pajluin £6177 1€43U33
pajlwiy ZglZZ 1eaiuad
Pa3W 16127 1eusD

Auedwog



£ELZ9P6
09279v6
9£819%6
9L1TI9%6
LE0T9P6
LS0T9P6
65079F6
L6819P6
LERLOVE
641976
BILIIFE
LZLL9%6
9E91L9+6
6LL19F6
09919t6
16919v6
61919¥6
6L0E976
9LLL9v6
669196
BLLL9VE
6k919F6
SZ0E9rE
SI0E9F6
87819¥6
8L919¥6
6FLL9P6
6919v6
¥ 96
(37374
6PFL9P6
SLFL9¥6
RGEL9V6
OtE19P6
£00T9¥6

Jaquiny o)

pajwI 98977 |enua)
PALIT £8977 18NIU3T
pajwn 48977 1enuad
AW €897 1B4UBD
PaUWN 78977 1eUa)
PaWLY 18977 1eua)
PaMWIT 08927 1eNU3)
PONUNT 6£977 1eNU3)
PO 8977 1eA3U3)
PO ££97Z 1843U8)
PALIT 97977 1843U3T
PaNWET 6/977 1Eaua)
PIWIT #7577 [BAUSD
paNwWI ££977 (eAU3)
Pa)yWiy 1£977 1ejUaD
PN 04927 1eNua)
paLLT 69977 1e1u3)
PaLL] 99977 12433
pajwWI 29977 1RAUa3
PaIILLT 99977 124D
PRI §9977 JRAUS)
PRILLT $§977 101U
P23l 79977 yenual
paNWIT 19977 121U
PaWIT 09977 TBA1U3)
PRI 66977 TesIUaD
PaUWI 8977 TeUS)
payWI /G977 Teus)
PalLI 95577 jeiua)
PMNT GEITT [BST
P3N $EHZ7 JEUS)
pajwWIT £5977 1eNua)
PalWIT 76977 1RAIU3)
pajlLL] 16977 1BUS)
PaYLILT 65977 101U

Auedwon

£8619%76
01819¥6
7£915¥F6
86196
GL68GKE
0Zri9ve
GGEL9PR
9erL9ve
S0LE96
6L0E9¥6
960E9P6
060E9¥6
L60E9F6
0r866P6
064196
SIEL9e
¥9609¥6
Gk609F6
890796
TOET9Po
86E65F6
81765k
PILoske
L16096
£L0685¥6
161906
9816
06685F6
I8065F6
L igrs
6£065F5
TZ685Ph
Tr809ts
F1809¥6
60809F6

1aquiny 0y

PajLL] §F9ZZ 1RIuE)
PaWIY /4977 10I3Ua)
PaINLL] §p9Z7 (RI3Ua)
paMWIT G977 (RIS
PONWLT #b977 |R1US)
PN EF9ZZ 1RIIUSD
P 21977 1R
PAINLIT LF9ZZ jR1IUSD
PO OF9ZZ 1213US)D
paWLT §£977 1R41UD)
PAYWIT BE9ZZ TRINSD
PN ££977 1043U33
PSIUILY 9£977 [013U33
PaMWL] GE9ZZ 1BAURD
PalUIT pEGZZ 1RIIUID
PapIN ££977 |ENIUSD
paWI 7€977 1E1USD
palwI €977 12aua)
PaILIT 0£97Z 123U
PaUWI] 67977 124U
AW £797Z 183U
PaNWI] 97977 104U
PalW G797 1eua)
paILI $7977 1R4IUE)
payLI £7977 1R43E)
PaMWE] 72977 1R4W3)
PSUWI L7977 124US)
PAUWIT 07977 113D
PIUWI 61977 1€13U3D
POTLNT BISTZ 1BAUST
paalLI £192Z 1R
PaIWI] 91977 1e1IaD
oI 51977 Jenua)
PaYUNT #1977 1813UaD
P £1977 18AL3D

Auedwo)

Z0809v6
LLLLOYVE
0e809¥6
SLT6GVE
GI809v6
L6L0%%6
T6/09v6
L1809¥6
908096
£8L09F6
E6L096
69L09%6
95¥65F6
6IF6SKS
LLE6SPE
PLL65PE
67065F6
6L065F6
20266P6
0L065¥6
8668576
006856
68096
8¥809F6
69809F6
18809%6
61609%6
5560916
9.809%6
4160506
¥9809¥6
TE96GK6
979656
GEG6GKE
689656

JaquinN o)

palLf] ZL9Z2Z 1RIIUR)
payWI 11977 1B13U3)D
pajILL] 01927 RIS
paNLI 40927 Fe1IUa)
PaIIUI 90977 1B1USD
PaRWIY £097Z JerIua)
PaWIT 90977 1e1ua)
PAII] GO9ZZ 183D
PaIWIT $97Z 1243U3)
PaULICT £0977 1843633
PaNWI] Z09ZZ 1RAIU3D
palLLT L0927 Tenua)
AT 00977 181D
paLI 66677 JR1IUAD
PaliLI 86GZZ 12IIUT
pajywI /6577 124Ua)
PAUWI 96677 1243USD
PaMWI GA5Z7 12U
PaMWI $6577 1843U8)
PajlUN] £5467Z 1RAIUSD
PaNLIT 74527 1RAIUED
PO 16577 1RAU3)
PaNWI 06522 124D
papwr 68577 1RA3Ua)
paywp] /8677 1RAa)
PaLIT 98GZZ 1043US)
PN GBSZZ 1RAS)
PaNWIT $BGZZ 1RINS)
PIWLT £8677 1eNUa)
PONUNT ZRETZ 1RIIUSD
PaMLIT 18GZZ RIS
papWI 08577 1E1IUSD
PaWIT 67677 811U
PaYLLI §/G77 jR1IUD)D
paMWI £/677 18AUa)

Auedwon

TLG65r6
LGE6SKE
I5E65h6
¥ri6aPe
970656
BEFLI¥E
18EL¥6
OP685P6
9TPLove
PGELIPE
FoELOPE
EGEL9PE
I¥EL9F6
LGTAR L
FEELIFE
9PL65PE
10P65PE
TTE66F6
08L6GF6
G6L6GY6
9.685P6
€066
LE8096
C068GF6
95809¥6
680196
67609F6
26019k6
60196
ZEBOIFG
9r609¥6
PE609YE
LT609%6
08096
¥ 16096

Jaquiny 03

pajwir 94677 1esjuad
pajlui 64677 1eua)
papwn /677 jesjua)
pajwi £/677 1eua)
pajuuy 22677 1eajuad
PaUWIT LLGZZ 1eAua)
PajWI 0577 1RNUa)
PaWIT $95Z7 181U
Pajiw §96Z7 1enUad
PaIWIT L9677 1EIUST
PallW 99677 1ejuas
P23 69677 jenuad
pPajlw #9677 1eua)
papLI] 79077 183Ua3
PaIWLIN 19577 1RUa)
pajwI 09577 1enua)
PANWIN 66677 1BJUED
PYLWIT G677 1BJU)
PalWI £G677 1ejuad
POJLWIT 9GGZT TBJIUBD
PaRWI 66677 180uUad)
PINWIE $66ZZ 1BSUaD)
PauW £5677 1B11U3)
PRUWLT 76577 121jua)
PRI 16677 1B1JUaY
PRUWIT QGSZZ 1RIJUa
P 6FSZZ 1RIIUID
palw gpS77 1enusd
papwi £pS77 Yeausd
P GpLTT [BQUSD
PRI SpS77 1enua)
PAUWN #4677 1213U8)
PaYLIT £4G77 1RIIWSD
PaNWIT 7HGZZ TRIIUSD
PIUWIT LPS7Z |RIINAD

Auedwon



986+8F6
N YAVA LY
LTTLLPE
0¥ LLYG
FAVAYA L)
EBZLLPG
[A7ATA4
0ZELivS
LCTANA LS
[4ZA¥A 4
[FrAAYAL)
DEZLLiF6
(AT A¥AL
OLZLLiv6
rPOvLLF6
SSELIPS
I9ELLv6
L0ELLKE
6LTLLPG
oreiive
9ZELLKS
E6L1LP6
LWrZliva
GGZLLKG
9tZ0L¥E
£8Z0L¥6
faaatiy
£6704K6
1SZ0LP6
1000LK6
£6004k6
BOBGSFE
LE8E9PE
EGLEIPE
GEBGIVE

1aquinp o9

P23 DEYZZ TelIua)
PaUWLT 67977 TeIIUaD
PaWWIT 87877 jei3us)
Pallur] 67877 1843u3)
PSIWILT p7927 1eIIuST
palWIT £7877 jes3ua)
PALLIL] 77977 18J3USD
palWI 17877 1eua)
PSIWIL 07827 1€13uUaD
ol 61927 1BJ1UST
PRILKT 81877 1R31u3)
PaIWE /1927 1RI1Ua)
P 91877 YRIU3D
PRI G|§ZZ 1R4IU3D
PaIULL] £1877 12J1U3D)
PO 71§ZZ TRIUSD
PaYWLY |1BZZ RIS
PaWIL] Q1GZZ TRIIUSD
PRI 60877 TRsUS)
POMLLT §OBZZ 1RAIUS)
PaWIY Z0BZZ 1R4IUS)
PAYLIL §0FZZ 11D
PSIWI 60877 1eU3)
PIWI] +087Z 18U
PaAWI £087Z Je3ua3
PalWI) 70877 TeNUST
PaYWY |08ZZ 1eNuaY
PaNWIT 00877 JRIUaD
POV 667 103U
POMWIT §6/77 YeUST
oMLK /6272 1ENUSD
PN 9672 11U
P G677 EIIUST
PRI $6277 1€IIUSD
PN €672 1RIIUBT

Auedwon

£9/6976
9066976
09.L69%6
¥6969+6
66689%6
EGL9¥6
S/989%6
06989¥6
96989¥6
91989+6
01989+6
69896
619896
09896
0B68IF6
S1889¥6
v L6896
18989F6
16989F6
99989k6
965896
£E6489F6
£0989K6
£L989F6
T1L89%6
0L989%6
LTI8IVE
L198916
9L989¥6
¥S989P6
0€989¥6
66589¥6
2858916
L0L89¥6
SEIRIPE

Jaquiny 03

PaNWIY 76477 1eUS)
paIlLLI 1677 1eAIU3)
POILWIT 06/77 TRNIUS)
paWI 8777 121U
PaMWLT §§/77 183U
pawW /8/77 1esiua)
palWLT 98£ZZ 1BJIUS)
oAWK §§/77 1BI3US)
P3N $8/77 101U
paNUI £8/77 1B1IU3)
PN 78477 1RJIUS)
paNWIT 18£7Z 101U
PaLWI 08/77 1R1IU)
PaNWI §/£77 1RIIUDD
paNWN 87777 1enua)
PaNWL £//77 1€AIU3)
PaNWL 9/£72 1013Ud)
PaNWN 6//77 1843U)
PN ¥££ZZ 104D
PN £//77 1RJ3U3)D
PANWIT 7//77 104D
P3UWIY }£/77 1R4IUD)
POUWLT 0££77 101308
POYWLT 6977 1043U3)
P 89777 1RIURD
PSLUILT 2977 1R4IU3)
PO 6977 RIS
POUWIN b9£77 181U
PaUWI £9/77 103U
PILWIT 79£ZZ 1RIU3D
pajwI 19£77 jenuad
PONWIN 0977 E1IU3Y
PAIT 66,7 181U
PaluI 86/ 77 1eNua)
PaNWIT £G/77 1eAIUaD)

Auedwor

09989r6
£9989F6
05989¥6
266896
20989+6
SZ989%6
Fr989F6
L1989%6
05976
TLPEIYE
G6EEIPE
95PEIYE
€BEEIVE
LTTEIE
€1ZE9+6
ELEE9PE
FLIESPS
8LIL9YG
LLOEGPE
£90£9P6
FASENY )
¥S0E96
Z50E9%6
EL0E6
6I0E9¥6
£T0€9¥6
LEOE9VE
L70E9%6
SHOEY6
¥BOESVE
0S0E9¥6
LFOE9¥6
690E9F6
£G0EW6
FTOEIFE

Jaquiny o)

PRINUI 9G/ZZ RIS
PaNWI §G£ZZ 1BIIUS)D
pajIWIT pG/77 1BAIUSD
paNWIT £6/77 101US)D
paWIT 25/77 181U
paywI LG/77 1enUS)
paAlWL] 05/72 1eUaD
PaNWIT fy/77 1BIUST
PSNWL gF/77 101U
paNwIT 477 1BNUSD
AW 9¥£77 10AUSD
PINWIT Gp/77 18U
PONW ¥PLZZ 1BV
PRUWIT 477 10USD
PaNWIT 7§77 1R
PAIW] LFLZZ 1RAUDD
PONWI 0¥£Z7 1243UD
PRNWI 6££77 1RIIUI)
PONW] GE£7Z 18IIUSD
PaNWIT £££77 1RINSD
PRNWIT 9€/7Z RIS
PANWIT GE/ZZ 1RI)D
PaNWIT ¥EL77 1RIIUST
PaNWIT £5/77 1e13ua)
PaNWI 7E/77 1RAUD)
PANWIT LELZZ 1RAIUDD
PINW) 0ELZZ 1RAUSD
PALUI 67£72 1RIIUID
PANW] BTLZ 1RAA)
PANWIT £7£77 1RIIUSD
PaNUIT 97477 1RIIUSD)
PRILINT GZ£77 TEIIUS)
paNWI $Z/77 TRAUSD
PALIN £7/77 1BIIUST
PaLIT 77/77 TE1UST

Auedwon

006
020t9v6
PEOEIE
LL0E9%6
32108 4]
Fo0LIFe
6F0EIP6
0%0t9¥6
IPOEIF6
190E9P6
8L0E9%6
GGOE6
0E0L9P6
PELEGPE
L60ESH6
L80E9P6
890£9P6
L5089F6
880E9F6
6E0E9K6
SPOETRE
LZ0E9%6
6118976
SELZIE
FOET9%6
POOTH 6
LBLIE
G/079¥6
LLLTI9VG
}66 19¥6
26619%6
88619¥6
SL619%6
8ELT%6
6508916

Jaquiny o3

pail LZ/ZZ 1eljua)
pajlUe 0777 181ua)
P 61 LZ7 1R1UaD
pajW LLZZ R3]
pajl 1777 1@0jual
PajLE) 91LLZT 1eAuR)
pallwi] 1777 1enuad
palw] ¢1LZZ 1eua)
paywt] £1/77 1B13USD
panuw Z1/77 1eljus)
pajuun |1 £77 1ejual
pajlun 01477 1ejual
pajlwI 60477 104ua3
papwL] §0/77 1e43UaD
payw] LOLZZ 1B1UST
pajlWI 9077 1@3Us}
pajn 6077 1esjusd
PaUWIEY $#0£77 Jeaiua)
PaLL €077 Tenuad
pa3lWT Z0L77 1R1UID
POMWIT LDLZZ TRIIUID
POMWIT QOLZZ 1B1UID
PaNWIN 66977 1RIUSD
pallwIy ge9zZ 1eua)
PONWI £69Z7 1R4USD
PRI 94977 1243U3D
PaNWI G977 1RJJUSD
pajIW +69Z77 1BJUSD
pajlw] £6977 1243uU30
PaNWIL] 76977 1RIJUa)
P L6927 1eJua)
Pl 06927 183Us0
pallwI 68977 10U8D
pauwL] 98977 1e13ua)
palWIL] /8977 1e1IU3)

Auedwon



681586
S1Z7686
6517686
2511586
LEELG86
8¥07586
SZ02586
0.t7586
EGEZGB6
GEETGE6
906£586
0BLLG86
¥9124886
¥977686
GEF1GR6
9681586
BETTGBE
£6ET586
00EELS6
CLEELSE
B/E8056
2418056
5918066
¥rP0056
82K0056
FTT00S6
L6k00S6
£6Z00S6
¥8F0056
BLEBEVD
£8186F6
LTEB6PO
8Z186¥6
90186V
95786k6

JagquinN o3

pajw] gi sdwa] jeusnpu)
paywiy Z) sdway yeuisnpu
pasuwn g1 sdwa] jeulsnpul
pajluin g1 sdwa] JeLsnpu|
pajwi 1 sdwa] |eLisnpul
pauw] £ sdway jeLsnpu
pajwi] 71 sdwa) 1euisnpu)
pajuw |} sdwa yepisnpu
pauwi o) sdwa | yesnpu|
P31 6 sdWal yeLISNpU|
pajw g sdwa] yeuIsnpu|
pajn / sdws| yewisnpu
panwi] ¢ sdwa) eLnsnpu;
panwn G sdwa] jeLsnpu
panwi p sdwa] yeLnsnpy|
Py ¢ sdwag yeusnpy|
payw Z sdwa) yeu3snpu|
panwr | sdwa] yeuisnpul
P31 696ZZ 1BAUD
PANUNT /9677 1B1USD
PajlLI 99677 Teaiua)
PaINLI 9677 1RIIUSD
PaLILT $9677 (RIIS)
PaILILT £967Z 1R1UR)
PaILLI 79677 12IUD
PMWIT 19677 1eNIU)
PUWIT 09627 18U3D
Pl §56Z7 12AUD
pajlL] gG6Z7 1RU)
pallWn /6677 1eliue)
PR 96677 1RIIUDT
PRI 66627 TRIIUAY
P3NWNT pGEZZ 1RILAD
PENLIY £6677 1213U3D
P3WT 76627 1813U3D

Auedwor

vl6lere
GEBLEVE
T18L6¥6
SLLLGVE
666L6V6
1905676
66066P6
rYinsere
£18v6b6
FI8Y66
269¥6¥6
299%66
099v6re
LLSPePE
SESPEPE
06156P6
6E056¥6
LLOS6K6
0SZELSE
1 68¥6F6
69.¥616
PROPEP6
[372450)
Or9rere
TL9P6F6
Sr9L6v6
9ERLOPE
657.L6F6
LA
SOLL6PS
EB0LEKFE
BEOLEYE
£90L6v6
8GLS6P6
866¥6¥6

Jagquiny o7

paylwl] 16477 1eIus]
P23WLT 06477 TRJIUSD
P 6677 TRNIUDD
P2IULT [p6Z7 TeUS)
P22 9p677 100Uy
PO Gp6Z7 eNaua’)
Pajw] y6Z7 TeA3UAD
pavuW £y6Z7 1BNIUSD
pajW] Ty6Z7 1Bue)
PEUWLY LpeZ7 TRUSD
P2 QP6ZT TeNUR)
PAULIN 6E6ZZ FRIIUST
PalWIT BE6ZL 1RV
panwn] Le677 1enuad
PalWL] 9e677 1RA3UaD
POUWLT SE6ZZ TRAUSD
PSUUIT PEGZZ TRIIUSD
Pa)UWLT £E6ZZ 10NUS)
P 78677 TRiUa)
pajtwr LgezZ euad
paalwI QE6ZZ 1eua)
pajwn 67677 181ua)
paW] §7677 1813U85
paWIn) LT67Z 18IUa)
PaIWE 97677 TRNUS)
PN §7677 T0NUSD
AW ¥Z627 1©IUD
PoIRUN £T6ZZ 181UD
paw 72677 1eua)
PajWIN 0Z6ZZ 1eDD
P2 61677 1RIJUB)
pallWi 816727 10NUBD
PaNWIT 91677 181IU8]
Pl §L6Z7 1enua)
PaNWN #1677 1013U8D

Auedwon

160566
Fag!idigd]
BP9rOVE
619¥6VE
L89¥6F6
TT9ere
La7kid
820066
Y6686
LL668YE
95006¥6
3368¥6
tL668F6
86.68V6
I8LELS6
88¢t68F6
L Lr6BY6
¥6168+6
Ladloid
0£068¥6
0868816
6706876
61068¥6
L0068¥6
6006876
L L06BYE
6%068P6
80068¥6
7006876
QL0686
6868876
S0L68P6
L8168P6
O L1686
8¥I68P6

JaquinN o)

Pa}IWI] £1677 1B1LSD
PRNWLT L1677 1RIIU3D
P QL6ZZ eluad
PajWLT 606ZZ 1€1IUDD
PORWIT 80677 1211U3D
payWe] f0677 1RIIUSD
PINWL] 906Z7 121IU33
PalWL] GD6ZZ 1BIIUD
PSUWLT 067 1013USD)
PaYIWLT £0677 1RIUD
Pl Z06ZZ 1€IUd3
paNWIT |06ZZ 121D
PANWI] 0D6ZZ RIS
pauwWIL] 86877 18J3UaD
PauWLT 96877 1RIU2D
PaULILT £687Z 11U
pajlWL] 16877 Teslua)
Pl 68877 1RAIUED
pajiw 88877 1eua)
Pl 98877 1R1IUaD
pajlw ¥RAZL 1BU9D
paLI] £9877 14D
pajw 777 1esiua)
Pl 18877 1enue)
P2t 08877 1@1U3D
PAUWLT 6/877 jR1IUBD
pajwi 4877 1Bi3ua)
pajui //g77 1e3u8])
PRy 94877 1enusd
palllii] 64877 1enuad
pejWI FL877 R4S
pajwn ¢/877 1eua)
PANWNT [f9Z7 [€4IUI)
POWIY 0877 10183
pallWI] 49877 1843U3)

Auedwo)

LEF68YE
61F68¥F6
ZLEGBYD
07Z568¥6
EOE6BYE
Bl 168Y6
£T068¥6
08068%6
9906806
FE06EYE
£9068¥6
£9068v6
9L068Y6
GRERAYE
8TT88P6
S0648¥6
Fr8L8P6
LLTLBY6
GGEL8YE
EPTL8P6
B1ZL8¥6
BEO9RPE
9£998¥6
50858r6
Lb958k6
00958%6
985486
EPGLI8PE
8975806
SLLEBKG
0£058F6
PELLEYE
By
+00G8Y6
e

Jaquiny o)

P3lLI §9877 [eNUS)
PaHLILT 79877 1BNUSS
PaILI 99877 JeNUZD
Pl 69877 1enua)
Pa3lI 19877 1eMua)
paNUNT £9877 1R1IUD
pajlwI] 79877 1eAua)
PONWIT (19877 183D
PaNWI 09877 124313
PajLI 66877 1RAIUAD
PaILI 95977 1RAUD
pallwL /6877 12ua)
pajyWL] G§B7Z |eiua)
PaYWILT PGRTZ eAUE)
palw] £6877 1enua)y
PRI 76877 103D
PaMWIT (5877 1813U3D
PIHWINT 05§77 181US)
pajWILT 6+RIZ 1RIIUTD
PaWIT 2PET7 123D
PN [FRTZ 1RAUSD
PSULI G877 TRIIU3D
PIUWIT #F877 TRNUSD
PRALLT £F8ZZ 1RAIUD
palwI Zr877 1eNua)
PaNWT {#877 jesua)
PSIE] OPE77 1ENUD
PaNIN $£977 |BAIUSD
pajlWI] §E87Z 1843u33
POMWNT £E87Z 10AIUID
PaWIT 9€877 124333
PaILLIT PERTT BIIUSD
PaNUNT EEFZT 1E4IA3
PaIWIT ZEQTZ 11U
PN LE9ZZ 113U

Auedwos



LLE0SB6
66£0586
6G£0686
0EP0SB6
g1v0586
670586
GSEPOSBE
ZBEDSRG
980686
¥0OF0586
SPP0G86

13quinp 03

Pa3UULT (9 52014135 N10.4ed lULIO
Pa1MLILT &G 59DIAL3S 10.Aed LD
oI g5 SadlAIaS Nj0JAeg lUWO
PaNWI £§ SADIAIRS T10JARd lUWO
PaNLIIT 95 Sa0LAISS J0sAR4 LULLQ
P3N §§ 5a3LAISS J1osAed LUWD
PAWIT PG SIIAIRS [10JAR LULO
PaLWIT £ SA3LAI3S |joJARd lUWO
pa1lwI] 7§ saolaIas jjosked LUWD
pailwi 1§ saoLaIas flouAed WO
PAIWIT 06 $331AISS J|01ked LUWD

Aueduwio’y

600686
950586
PR got )
50586
Lelgun]
180586
61P0586
0ZF0586
8/¥0586
G6E0SBE
06£0586
HPOS86
LEFOSRG
CIP0SBG
L0F0GR6
EGE0586
L0F0G5R6
80¥0586
ELEDSBE
97r0S86
6F0G86
¥6EDGR6
9680586
¥IrQsss
L¥P0586
£1+0686
£0P0586
99£04586
69E7896
6¥S1E96
QETIES6
9661£96
1E99796
PRL9T96
1698796

JaquinN o)

panwir i Sa21AI35 Jouked WD
PaMWIL] g SADIAISS 10LARY LULLD
PANLILT /b S3OIALES J|CiARg JULID
PaWIL] 9 S9DIAIDS 1|0JAR WD
PRI G S3DLAISS Y01ARg LULIO
panwL pir 5921435 1|04AR LUIWQ
PaLIL] £ SADIAIBS |]0JAR LULID
PaNLILT Zi S3M1IALAG (j0.ARY LULIG
PaLLLTY L S3IIAIDS 110IAR] ILWQ
P3N OF $331A13S 110.fed WD
PalwL] 6E 59214135 N0JARY WO
PaNIWI §E $ALAISS N10UARY WG
PaLIL £ $321A435 (10uARY lUWIQ
PaIILILT 9 $adLAIBS T10.AR (UWIO
PalWI GE S3DIAISS N10JARY (UG
PAILUILT P SADLAISS (10.4RY WO
LI ££ $3(AIS5 110IKRY WD
P 7€ 5901435 10IAERY LD
palwI LE $321AIBS Jj0sked WD
panwL] Of $201A135 Yj04hed WG
PSWLY 67 S32AIIS T10JKR LULIQ
PaIWIT [T 53244135 1j0JAR LUIQ
PalllI 97 53214135 |10.AR LWQ
PajlWI] §7 53214135 Ti0JAed LW
pajlW] #7 53214135 Ti0.ARd LULID
PaILW] £7 S3LAISS Ti0JARd LUD
PaIILN 77 S301A135 1014y JULD
PajuLI |7 Sa3LALaS |j0JAed lULID
PAILWIT 6| SADLAISS |]0IAEd LULLQ
paNLNT 5| SaDIAIBS JIoARd JULID
PaJLWI +1 S30LAISS jlosked LULWD
PAUWIT 7| S324AS (10MAR ULID

PRILWINT § SBDIAIDS |04ARd LUWIQ
pauw g sadlAIag Jj0sAed IUWQ

PaNWIT § $9LAISG )0IARd IUWQ

Auedwon

r189296
Ir99196
0048796
1881186
1018186
BZELLBO
0T/8/86
YELBLB6
08./8/86
SkZ//86
6548L86
¥YiL8L86
8//R/86
648186
EELLIBE
B60LL86
Fr69.86
6689/86
7659486
Gr99.L86
79986
9299.86
¥S9/86
GR/B/HG
ObLLLRE
1£/G/86
0155486
0T¥SLiB6
9507586
L8F1586
7102686
8102586
0761586
5161586
161686

JaquinN 03

PaILLLT £ SA0LAIAS 101ARG LG
a3l T S3DLAIBS N10JARY WO
PaILWIT | SADLAIAS N10JARY WO
pauiL] g sdia] jeuisnpuj
pajwi +8 sdwa jeasnpul
pawiL] €8 sdwa] 1eL3snpuj
pajwi? Zg sdwia) 1eUIsnpU
pajwry 18 sdwa) Yeusnpul
a1y 0g sdwa) 1eL3snpuj
pajuiL] 6/ sdwa) 1eLasnpuj
pajwr] g2 sdwa ), 1eu3snpul
pawn £ sdwa) jeLisnpuy
pajuwn 94 sdwa] yeuisnpuj
pajwi 67 sdwa] yesnput
pajwr] ¢ sdwal jeLsnpu)
paawy] €£ sdwa] yeulsnpuj
pajwy 7/ sdwa] yewlsnpu)
P33T L£ sdwal yeLisnpul
Paaw] £ sdwa YeLIsnpul
Pa3WIT 49 AW 1eLISNPY|
P33l g9 sdiual Yerlsnpu|
pay £9 sdwa] yeLnasnpu|
pajiwn 99 sdway, yerisnpu|
paywi g9 sdwa) jeunsnpuy
panwi #¢ sdway feuisnpu)
panwr £9 sdway jeusnpuj
pajiwi] 79 sdwa 1eLsnpuj
pauwi] |9 sdwa (elsnpu
pajuwur] 09 sdwaj 1euisnpu)
pajuL] G sdwa] 1eLisnpu|
pasllury g6 sdwia) 1epIsnpuy
paitw £6 sdwa) 1eulsnpu|
pajlwn 96 sdway jeuisnpu)
pajwi &g sdwal jeuisnpu|

panwn S sdwal jeuisnpul

Auvedwoy

107586
1607586
61E£1586
8LTTLB6
€5 11686
P6ETLBS
8BEZSBE
£LE7586
0177586
1702586
6GEZSBE
ISETGR6
0LE7586
96TTERO
6807586
FALHTAS Y
2971586
BLETGR6
GZEZGRE
G6TTIGRE
6877586
TIET586
0857586
T0LTG86
6071586
88¥ZG86
WZisge
GEZZ586
9TILa86
£127686
7657586
097686
LLLIG86
0707586
L9E7Z586

Jaquiny o)

pajwirt £6 sdwa) Jeusnpu|
pajwi] 7g sdwa | 1euisnpuy
pajiu] LG sdwa) Teu3snpu|
pajwiy 0g sdwal 1euasnpu)
pajwi] v sdwal 1euIsnpu)
paHwT g sdwa | 1eUIsnpu|
pajwi i sdwa] YeLssnpu
palwrT 9+ sdwal 1eLisnpu|
palLWL] 6p sdWwa] 1eLISHPY|
Pa)WIT ¥ sdwal 1euasnpu|
papwL] gF sdwa) 1eUIshpy|
panwL] g sdwa ] 1eLIsNpy|
pajwL] j sdwa) Teu3snpu|
pajiLL) Op sdila) 1eLAsNpU|
paiL] 6¢ sdwa | 1euISHpY|
pajywi g¢ sdwa jeuisnpu|
pajwn £g sdwa 1euisnpu|
pawL] 9¢ sdwa] 1eLiisnpul
panwi gt sdwa yedlsnpul
pajwn p€ sdwa 1eulsnpu)
pauLa €€ sdwia) Yedisnpu)
paiu] z¢ sdway jeuisnpu)
pauL 1€ sdwa) yeunsnpu
paau og sdway yetnsnpu
paju 67 sdwaj 1eussnpu
paiwn gz sdwa jeuisnpul
pajwi £z sdwsa], 1euIsnpuy
paiwi 9z sdwa L eLasnpuy
pajw] 67 sdwal 1euIsnpu|
panwiLy $7 sdwa | 1eLI3snpU|
pajur] £7 sdwa) Jeu3snpu|
pajlwi Zz sdwa 1euIsnpu)
panwi |7 sdwa| yepasnpu)
Pajwy o7 sdwal yewasnpu)
P3uWIT 61 sAWaL 1eLIsNpU|

Auedwor



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name
Central Va1 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central W17 Limited
Central 812 Limited
Centrat X5 Limited
Central G1 Lirmited
Central G10 Limited
Central G11 Limited
Central G12 Limited
Central G13 Limited
Central G2 Limited
Central G4 Limited
Central 65 Limited
Central G6 Limited
Central G7 Limited
Lentral G Limited
Central G3 Limited
Central B2 Limited
Central D26 Limited
Central E11 Limited
Central £12 Limited
Central E13 Limited
Central E14 Limited
Centrat 1% Limited
Centrat £14 Limited
Central E17 Limited
Central £18 Limited
Central E19 Limited
Central E2 Limited
Central E20 Limited
Centrat EY Limited
Central 4 Limited
Centrat ES Limited
Central £6 Limited
Central E7 Limited
Central E8 Limited
Central E% Limited
Central F1 Limited
Central F10 Limited
Central F11 Limited
Central F12 Limited
Central F13 Limited
Central Fi4 {imited
Central F15 Limited
Central F16 Limited
Central F4 Limnited

Co Number
9013058
8984357
9217272
9153761
5045781
9286778
9281029
92869724
9287014
9287670
9286714
9284764
9286913
9286954
9287006
9287152
9287124
9166938
9166479
9182684
9181302
9181064
9181091
9181128
$181175
9181149
9181187
9182814
9181048
5182885
9181094
9181203
9181139
9181121
9181441
9182615
9182556
9184004
9185895
9185942
85847
185709
9187168
9185965
9187423
H1B4175

Ciient Name
Centrak F5 Limited
Centrat £8 Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central 14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central GT7 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Centrat G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Cantral HT Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Centrel H14 Uimited
Central H15 Limited
Centrat H16 Limited
Centrat H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Lentral H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
{entral H20 Limited
Centraf H21 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central HS Limited
Central HS Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central {1 Limhted
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Centrat 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Centrat 12 Limited
Centrat 4 Limited
Centrat 15 Limited
Centrat |6 Limited
Central ¥ Limited
Central 18 Limited
Centrat 19 Limited
Centrat V38 Limited

Co Number
9126086
9185615
918272
9185603
85711
F190158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9268133
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9188384
9188407
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9288519
F28833%
9288303
9290148
9288299
9288243
9288297
9788373
9288377
9288689
9289238
9250246
9190237
9190229
9290269
9288171
FI8B4T5
9238530
9288549
9238483
9288639
9288646
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

CompanyName - -~ ] BDO Fixed Set Fee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 11 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central Z294 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12,12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ638 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central O19 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central 7Z44 Limited 26.76
Centrat GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 27902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 2289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central Z2525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central Z2667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
3%.04
39.28

41

.67

44,53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
1
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central 22519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Centrat U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central 77127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central 77529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Centrat CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central 22631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AAZ204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central 22776 Limited
Central ZZ73% Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24,90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central Z7925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Centrak ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limnited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61

31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central 22617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 22955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central 77706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central 7259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central 727773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central 72961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central 22691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AAZ76 Limited
Centrat ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Centrat ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
3%9.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
M.
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 22907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ7263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited
Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central 72520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 22292 Limited
Central Z2831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Centrat ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited
Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ2810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Centrat Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central Z2527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central 22772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44,34
44,58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45,53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB2Z Limited
Central 22233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Centrat Q20 Limited
Central 77886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central 2267 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 77290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 27695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central 2739 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central Rt1 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U123 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central 77931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central $6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
32.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54,59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
34.97
54.99
55.07
35.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Centrat R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 72523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 72869 Limited
Central GG160 Limfted
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 77904 Limited
Centrat ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 22282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 7726 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 27966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 27568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
36.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
37.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ7583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZB08 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central Z2Z832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Centrat GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
21
.28
.28
.29
41
.43
.43
.53
1
g7
.80
.B2
.50



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central 22793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central ZZ622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central 22125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central 77749 Limited
Central 72216 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01
64.10
64.28
64.51
64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
63.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 22254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 77248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central 7735 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Centrai D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Centra! M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central 22818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central 25 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.63
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01

70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21

72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
721.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01

74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41

74.42



Central AAZ31 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central 27506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Centrai ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 77654 Limited
Central 77634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Centrai ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AAZ36 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ6%3 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 22239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central 27600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Central At1 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Centrat U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central Z2249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ2652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
32.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GGZ41 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central 72817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Centrat AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central 77236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central 22171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GGY93 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
9t
91
91
N
91
N
91
9N
91
9N
91

91.
.98

91

.07
.29
.92
.54
.62
.64
68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88

e

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06

93.

18

93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94,42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central 77544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 77838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Centrat O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 7Z644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central ¥54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ7938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ7947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Centrat ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central 72582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 77287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central 27727 Limited
Central 77225 Limited
Central CC103 Limfted
Central 77612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 77929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central 7287 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 2Z941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central Z7928 Limited
Central 77657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG1438 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 22276 Limited
Central 22936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 27228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central 77665 Limited
Central 27812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 77528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
78
87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 22901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central Z725 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central 77238 Limited
Central A10 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 77252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 77939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central 22798 Limited
Central Z2189 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AAZ286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central 719 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 77268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central 77402 Limited
Central 77608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central 7784 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central 22557 Limited
Central 22755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 22202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Centrat ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central 2233 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Centrat GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 27954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central B820 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central 2234 Limited
Central ZZ2139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ2646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central Z215 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ2740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ7212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 77920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central S4 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central £Z513 Limited
Central £Z286 Limited
Central ZZ2957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central Z2Z280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 27922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 772945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
125.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.60
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
32
41
43
52
.58
.85



Central 77969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 27645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central JZ Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AAZ91 Limited
Central 2230 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central 22575 Limited
Central 77289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central 27676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Centrat 27627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Centrat ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 72926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91

136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41

137.41

137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41

151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central 22914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ8%6 Limited
Central b5 Limited
Centrat ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AAZ18 Limited
Central ZZ76 Lirmnited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 22964 Limited
Central 72698 Limited
Central 77208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central 22636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central 22165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 72629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81

153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.6%
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81

176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11

196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01

205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central 77679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central Z2244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ2271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ2275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AAT93 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ2227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ2222 Limited
Central ZZ2148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industriat Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
2321
233.22
23419
234.7¢6
234.77
236.58
238.06
23B.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245,19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 22906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311,95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central 72699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Centrak AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 77269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Centrat AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Centrak ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central Z7221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central 77534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 272543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 22723 Limited
Central Z265 Limited
Central 22700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455,20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
243.17
343.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited
Central 26 Limited

Central 27240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 22596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited

Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited

Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Centrai A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Centrat AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 22123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01

908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940,58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41

990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Centrat BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BBT15 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central 88100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.43
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



£1E9SIrY LT
- paiag
SEZRLgN SUALNS Mg
52°0T¥'vLY 101 9N
EL'BRE S8°0TF'¥I9 0E'909'4 el oz’ 05'6Z6°LEL § OL'BLL OF 581 §¥'L [T 0% GL'EZ30FT | OF3EF G661 15T | GSYFE
6 '0rZ SLepSE G495 SLLTY Si'iy 00°S¥+ 2l 00BLE o't 00'0EEL LT COSP'S o5°L
94'868 0L 152°109 50'605°t [+ 31 ot'o S£'959'00L S6'989 b0 ore O1°60L'SET Si'Cly Sy ISE'SPE §5°9EE
00°95¥ 00'b8% 081 o0z oL BOE%E 0s'%
Y414 DO'RLL'E frijf- uigTORY ofet 0O'E9T°E 05y
3 FivoL SISy 3oL SO 319300 SiN0K Fiwol MoK EXL T SINOH 3 mop sneH T SN
vy HOLVULSINWYOY YIDVNYW
JOVHIAY TYLOL ONYED A4VLS WEHLO HOLVULSTNENGY HOINIS ANVISISSY HITYNYW YINLHYL

Bugaoday

ueIEBiI] 13l "UOBRASIMWDY 1UIH
Afaens g Buueg

Juaiuseddy vo sdas

uoydiioseg

L10Z J3QWRADN pZ 01 9107 1290300 § PoLIag 2u3 10j igexniddy sayey pue pabey) aw) jo Arewuns

uoilepinby} AIEIUN]OA SIOUPSLY UL € - sauedWwod JOYI0 G621 B PAHWIT LV |RIJUeD

+ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insolvency {Engiand

and Wales} Rules

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
(If & company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

(Mote: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in retation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.




